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Warwick Farm

Wednesday 28th August 2019

Racel  WINTER RACING HANDICAP 1100m 1:25 pm
Race2  CASINO PRINCE @ VINERY HANDICAP 1300m 2:00 pm
Race3 ANZ BLOODSTOCK NEWS HANDICAP 1200m 2:35 pm
Race4 TAB HANDICAP 1200m 3:10 pm
Race5 EVEREST CARNIVAL HANDICAP 1100m 3:45 pm
Race6 LONHRO & SONS @ DARLEY HANDICAP 1600m 4:20 pm
Race 7 AUSTRALIAN TURF CLUB HANDICAP 1400m 4:55 pm
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Race 1 WINTER RACING HANDICAP 1100m NSW: 1:25 pm

Prize $49,000. 1st $22,000. 2nd $8,950. 3rd $5,000. 4th $3,400. 5th $2,000. 6th $1,650. 7th $1,500. 8th $1,500. 9th VIC/TAS: 1:25 pm
$1,500. 10th $1,500. QLD: 1:25 pm
Rail: +5m 1000m-WP, +3m Remainder NT: 12:55 pm
Straight: 326m. SA: 12:55 pm

WA: 11:25 am

Circumference: 1937m.

For: Three-Years-Old. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 1. Lubuk Blinkers off again, gelded, 3. Grand Piano Gelded, 4. No Doubt A Star Lugging bit first
time, 6. Smart Consort Ear muffs (pre-race only) first time, lugging bit first time, tongue tie first time, 7. Tungsten
Bay Cross-over nose band first time, lugging bit first time, 9. Bel Hot Blinkers first time, 12. Get Hitched Blinkers
first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Lubuk Glen Boss Chris Waller 7500524 5:0-1-0 $28750 0% 20% 4 59
2. Fiery Red Tommy Berry Gai Waterhouse & 156755 3:0-0-0 $12500 0% 0% 5 585

Adrian Bott
3. Grand Piano Joshua Parr John Thompson 4s4 1:0-0-0 $3400 0% 0% 8 585
4. No Doubt A Star Jason Collett David Pfieffer 9 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 585
5. Quantico James McDonald John O'Shea 2 0:0-0-0 $0 0% 0% 1 585
6. Smart Consort Hugh Bowman Peter & Paul Snowden 3 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 585
7. Tungsten Bay Kerrin McEvoy Michael, Wayne & John 8 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 585
Hawkes
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
11. Zedward Kathy O'Hara Jason Coyle 5 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 565
12. Get Hitched Jay Ford Michael, Wayne & John 6557 2:0-0-0 $5030 0% 0% 2 555
Hawkes

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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. LUBUK Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 4
Yl ) Jockey Glen Boss 59.0kg Prizemoney $28,750
./ 3yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-20

Sire | Am Invincible Dam Bippo No Bungus
Breeder Yarraman Park Stud Pty Ltd

Owners C J Waller, Magic Bloodstock Racing, Mystery Downs, Mrs C M Cook, N A Career 50-1-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 20-1-0
Greenhalgh, Mrs M T Greenhalgh, Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd, Carpe Diem, Est D N Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Fuller, I Bruce, R Smith, Grant Bloodstock Pty Ltd, McEnnis Racing Pty Ltd, Yarraman Jo ckey 1:0-0-0 Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Park Stud & R G Sayers
Colours Sky Blue, Gold Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f9  WARW Wed 28Aug19 1100m 3y Mdn Good4 G Boss 59.0 4 $16.00 Fiery Red 58.5kg 4.20L 1:04.71 g8 8
70f9 RHIL  Tue20Augl9 893m 3Y+CGEMDN-BT ~ Good4 H Bowman n/a Papal Warrior n/a 3.70L 54.6
12 0f 13 CANT  Wed 8May19 1200m 2YCG MDN Good4 L Magorrian 57.5 13 $19 Discharged 56.5kg 7.00L 1:09.85 13 13
12 0f 12 ROSE  Sat 16Mar19 1200m PAGO PAGO Heavy10 B Avdulla 55.5 7 $18 Cosmic Force 55.5kg 28.40L 1:12.93 10 9
50f12 KENS Wed 6Marl9 1100m 2Y 0SC Good4 J Mcdonald 58.0 5 $4.80F Stronger 59.0kg 4.40L 1:03.23 5 7
;" n FI ERY RED Trainer Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott Barrier 5
Jockey Tommy Berry 58.5kg Prizemoney $12,500
3 year old bay colt (male) Win Range 1100m W&P% 0-0
A2 Sire Pierro Dam Blazing Snitzel
gﬁ:gfsrm:igaﬁﬂl(vhﬁr S J Mcgrath), Ms K Waterhouse, D W Lilley, Mrs S Lilley, Career 30-0-0 12 Mths 41-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Mrs N Charalambous, Mrs R Charalambous, J D Stewart, Mrs B M Stewart, T Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Hatzopoulos, L W Knight, D J Williamson, Mrs L Borg & G1G Racing & Breeding Jockey 1:1-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
(Mgr: Mrs T L Vogel)
Colours Aqua, Black Checked Band And Armbands, Checked Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of9 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1100m 3y Mdn Good4 T Berry 58,5 5 $2.60 Fiery Red 58.5kg 0.50L 1:04.71 2 1
l1of6 RAND Mon 12Aug19 1050m 3YCGMDN-BT Good4 T Berry n/a Fiery Red n/a 4.50L 1:04.95
30f 7 RAND Tue30Jull9 735m 2YC&G-BT Heavy8 T Berry n/a Brandenburg n/a 1.40L 44.61
3of 7 RAND Fri12Jull9  735m 2YC&G-BT Heavy8 T Clark n/a Yao Dash n/a 2.20L 44.17
6of 6 ROYA Sat2Marl9 1200m SKYLINE Good4 S Clipperton 55.5 2 $20 Microphone 55.5kg 9.60L 1:09.33 1 1
= n G RAN D PIANO Trainer John Thompson Barrier 8
=y Jockey Joshua Parr 58.5kg Prizemoney $3,400
k*) 3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
4 Sire Lord Kanaloa Dam African Piano
Breeder Arrowfield Group Pty Ltd . . ) .
Owners Waratah Thorought;?eds (Mgr: P G Fudge) C.areer. 1.0-0-0 12 Mth.s 2:0-0-0 1st UP 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 9.0-0-0
Colours White, Red Waratah, Diagonal Halved Sleeves, White Cap, Red Waratah Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f9  WARW Wed 28Aug19 1100m 3y Mdn Good4 ) Parr 58.5 8 $10.00 Fiery Red 58.5kg 1.90L 1:04.71 9 9
30f6 RAND Mon 12Aug19 740m 3Y+CG&E MDN-BT  Good4 J Morris n/a Faretti n/a 1.00L 43.77
40f11 WARW Wed 13Mar19 1000m 2YCG MDN Good4 B Owen 580 8  $61 Cardiff 58.0kg 1.90L 57.92 8 5
40f6 NOWR Mon 25Feb19 900m OPEN-BT Good3 S Guymer n/a Ancient Times n/a 6.80L 55.72
,-* Trainer David Pfieffer Barrier 6
Al n ﬂoh DouldBT AI STAR Jockey Jason Collett 58.5kg
3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
"" Si)rle Star Witness Dagm Elegant Doubt
Breeder Mr H Newton
Owners Ms E B Street, Mrs V N Blattman, Mrs D Hayter, Miss J Hogno, Mrs M FlRST STARTER
Hogno, Mrs B Melville, Mrs K Peel, Mrs L J Ferguson, Star Harem (Mgr: Mrs S R
Stone, Muzben Racing (Mgr: B Stewart) & J K R Racing (Mgr: D Gremmo)
Colours White, Royal Blue Halves And Epaulettes, Halved Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90f9 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1100m 3y Mdn Good4  J Collett 58.5 6 $41.00 Fiery Red 58.5kg 7.00L 1:04.71 6 6
1of3  HAWK Mon 12Augl9 800m 3YCGMDN-BT Good4 T Wolfgram n/a No Doubt A Star n/a 0.18L 48.37
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. Trainer John 0'Shea Barrier 1
@ B QUANTICO Jockey James McDonald 58.5kg
3 year old bay colt (male)
1" Sire | Am Invincible Dam Hoss Amor
Breeder Yarraman Park Stud Pty Ltd
Owners China Horse Club Racing Pty Ltd, J E Abrahams Pty Ltd, Segenhoe FlRST STARTER
Thoroughbreds Australia Pty Ltd, Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd, Yarraman Park Stud, A
D Paradice, Bill Duncan Bloodstock Pty Ltd, H J Mitchell, R B Gold
Colours Red, Yellow Stars And Halved Sleeves, Red And Yellow Star Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f9  WARW Wed 28Aug19 1100m 3y Mdn Good4 J Mcdonald 58.5 1 $9.50 Fiery Red 58.5kg 0.50L 1:04.71 4 4
20f7  RAND Mon 12Aug19 1050m 3YCGMDN-BT Good4 ) Mcdonald n/a Acumen n/a 0.80L 1:03.47
40f10 WFM  Fri26Jull9  803m 2YC&G-BT Good4  J Mcdonald n/a Cardiff n/a 5.60L 46.87
T n SMART CONSORT Trainer Peter & Paul Snowden Barrier 7
! =9 Jockey Hugh Bowman 58.5kg
41 3yearold bay colt (male)
Sire Smart Missile Dam Ultimate Fever
Breeder Luskin Park Stud
Owners Luskin Park Stud Racing (Mgr: P F Whelan), P L Jelfs, Mrs P M Jelfs, J R FIRST STARTER
Robinson, P Beaumont, Hon M R Egan, J E Coady, P J Hawks, G R Punton, M L
Corbett, Mrs J A Corbett, ] M Whelan & S P Whelan
Colours Lime Green, Yellow Spots
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f9  WARW Wed 28Aug19 1100m 3y Mdn Good4 H Bowman 58.5 7 $2.50 Fiery Red 58.5kg 1.80L 1:04.71 33
40of 7 RAND Mon 12Aug19 1050m 3YCGMDN-BT Good4 K Mcevoy n/a Acumen n/a 1.40L 1:03.47
10of9 RAND Tue300ctl8 745m 2YC&G-BT Good4 T Berry n/a Smart Consort n/a 0.50L 43.54
30f8 WFM  Fril90ctl8 740m 2YC&G-BT Synth T Berry n/a Fisticuffs n/a 1.60L 43.28
& . Trainer Michael, Wayne & John Hawkes  Barrier 3
W 7 TUNGSTEN BAY Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 58.5kg
I ‘& 3 year old bay colt (male)
i Sire All Too Hard Dam Legally Bay
Breeder Mr C Barham
Owners Mrs J E Hawkes & C J & Mrs J M Barham FIRST STARTER
Colours Gold, Blue Stripe, Armbands And Cap With Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
8of9 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1100m 3y Mdn Good4 K Mcevoy 58.5 3 $16.00 Fiery Red 58.5kg 5.70L 1:04.71 77
40f9 RHIL  Tue6Augl9 900m 3Y+CGEMDN-BT ~ Good4 T Berry n/a Twilight Sun n/a 4.30L 55.11
80of9 RHIL  Mon 13May19 897m 2YC&G-BT Good4 T Berry n/a Pacific Ocean n/a 5.50L 54.42
l1of6  HAWK Mon 29Aprl9 760m 2Y-BT Good3 J Ford n/a Tungsten Bay n/a 0.74L 45.98
'._-r ZEDWARD Trainer Jason Coyle Barrier 9
m Jockey Kathy 0'Hara 56.5kg
3 year old brown filly (female)
Sire Charge Forward Dam Zedity
Breeder Esplin Family
Owners Miss E K Esplin, P P R Esplin, H D R Esplin & D & M Esplin Pty Ltd (Mgr: FIRST STARTER
Mrs M E Esplin)
Colours Tartan, Red Sash And Armbands
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f9 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1100m 3y Mdn Good4 K O'hara 56.5 9 $61.00 Fiery Red 58.5kg 2.30L 1:04.71 1 2
40f9 RHIL  Tue 20Augl9 893m 3Y+F/M MDN-BT ~ Good4 K O'hara n/a Sally's Day n/a 0.60L 56.06
1of7 WFM  Fri9Augl9  795m 3YF MDN-BT Good4 K O'hara n/a Zedward n/a 0.10L 49.29
60of8 WFM  Fri22Marl9 801m 2YF-BT Heavy8 J Taylor n/a Miss Amelia n/a 8.70L 47.56
1of8 WFM Thu7Marl9 807m 2YF-BT Good4  J Taylor n/a Zedward n/a 0.20L 48.75
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3 year old brown or black filly (female)
Sire Lonhro Dam Wedding

Breeder Mr J Chapman

Owners B J & Mrs J E A Lindsay

%; EP] GET HITCHED

Colours Black And Gold Checks, Black Sleeves, Gold Armbands

Race Details

60of9 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1100m 3y Mdn
50f6 KEMB Thu 8Augl9 1000m F&M MDN
20f9 RHIL  Fri19ull9  900m 2YF-BT
70f9 ROYA Sat9Marl9 1200m REISLING
20of7 CANT Mon 25Feb19 897m 2YF-BT

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good4
Good4
Soft5
Good4
Soft7

Jockey

J Ford

B Avdulla
B Avdulla
B Avdulla
B Avdulla

Trainer Michael, Wayne & John Hawkes  Barrier 2
Jockey Jay Ford 55.5kg Prizemoney $5,030
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 2 $21.00 Fiery Red 58.5kg 4.10L 1:04.71 5 5
55.5 4 $2.30F Super Qasis 57.0kg 3.80L 59.59 2 1
n/a Steel Diamond n/a 0.10L 54.9

55.5 3 $26 Tenley 55.5kg 4.20L 1:08.34 3 4
n/a Gaelic Puzzle n/a 0.20L 55.47
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Race 2 CASINO PRINCE @ VINERY HANDICAP 1300m NSW: 2:00 pm
Prize $49,000. 1st $22,000. 2nd $8,950. 3rd $5,000. 4th $3,400. 5th $2,000. 6th $1,650. 7th $1,500. 8th $1,500. 9th VIC/TAS: 2:00 pm
$1,500. 10th $1,500. QLD: 2:00 pm
Rail: +5m 1000m-WP, +3m Remainder NT:1:30 pm
Straight: 326m. S LBl
Circumference: 1937m. WA: 12:00 pm
For: Three-Years-Old. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 2. Brandenburg Cross-over nose band first time, 3. Papal Warrior Lugging bit first time, 4.
Highbury Blinkers first time, lugging bit first time, 6. Bungalow Bill Gelded, 7. Just Thinkin' Gelded, 8. Lando Bay
Tongue tie first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Hulk Hugh Bowman Chris Waller 22572592 5:0-3-0 $32200 0% 60% 3 59
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
4. Highbury Glyn Schofield Gerald Ryan 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 57
SCRATCHED
6. Bungalow Bill (N2) Tommy Berry Michael, Wayne & John 3s7 1:0-0-0 $1,000 0% 0% 1 56
Hawkes
7. Just Thinkin' Tim Clark Gai Waterhouse & 1537 2:0-0-1 $4200 0% 50% 7 56
Adrian Bott
8. Lando Bay Christian Reith John Thompson 9s8 1:0-0-0 $1,000 0% 0% 2 56
9. Persan Jason Collett David Payne 7s0x84 4:0-0-0 $5480 0% 0% 5 56
SCRATCHED
11. Our Bellagio Miss Keagan Latham Gregory Hickman 047 2:0-0-0 $4900 0% 0% 10 55
12. Palurien Kerrin McEvoy James Cummings 553 1:0-0-1 $5000 0% 100% 11 55
13. Parche Samantha Clenton  Gary Portelli 4 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 55
(a2)
14. St Covet's Spirit Kathy O'Hara Jason Coyle 65963 3:0-0-1 $12850 0% 33% 9 545
15. Todwick Sam Clipperton Ron Quinton 06 1:0-0-0 $1,650 0% 0% 12 545
SCRATCHED
17. Seporto Jean Van Overmeire Clarry Conners 8425760 5:0-1-0 $14280 0% 20% 6 56
(@2)
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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12. Palurien "ﬁ

14. St Covet's Spirit "ﬂ\

9. Persan "H

8. Lando Bay "H

11. Our Bellagio Miss "ﬂ‘

7. Just Thinkin' "ﬁ‘

1. Hulk "H\
6. Bungalow Bill "ﬁ"

Race Direction —>
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4

&b

HULK

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire | Am Invincible Dam Volkaspray
Breeder Dr R McClenahan

Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 3
Jockey Hugh Bowman 59.0kg Prizemoney $32,200
Win Range - W&P% 0-60

Owners B Sokolski, Collins St Partners, N Edwards, Mrs J Edwards, Ocean Five Career 50-3-0 12 Mths 6:0-4-0  1st Up 3:0-3-0 2nd Up 20-0-0
Racing, Yarraman Park Stud, W Thomas, TW M Racing, Mcennis Racing Pty Ltd, A Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-3-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Kheir, Peake Racing, S McQueen, Get The Dukes Out Racing, C Scown, G O'Meara, Jockey 3:0-3-0  Dist 1:.0-1-0 Track 2:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
M Argyrou, M Harrison, S Quinn & L Kestelman
Colours Grey, Black And Olive Tartan, Olive Sleeves And Cap, Black Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1300m 3y Mdn Good4 H Bowman 59.0 3 $4.20 Just Thinkin' 56.0kg 1.30L 1:17.02 5 5
20f12 WARW Wed 14Aug19 1300m 3Y MDN Good4 H Bowman 590 4 $2F Reformist 57.5kg 0.20L 1:17.08 3 4
30f6 RHIL  Tue 6Augl9 900m 3YC&G-BT Good4 H Bowman n/a Human Nature n/a 1.50L 54.49
70f8 ROSE Sat 18Mayl9 1200m 2Y HCP Good4 T Berry 55.5 6 $4.60 Kubrick 55.5kg 10.50L 1:10.78 22
20f9  WARW Wed 1Mayl9 1200m 2Y 0SC Good4 H Bowman 57.5 $3.601I%i9a7rgond Thunder 58.0kg 1.30L 2 2
- Trainer Gerald Ryan Barrier 8
' HIGHBURY Jockey Glyn Schofield 57.0kg
- 3 year old bay or brown colt (male)
ot = Sire | Am Invincible Dam Footprint
Breeder Muskcreek Farm
Owners Musk Creek Farm P/L (DH Kobritz) FIRST STARTER
Colours Purple, Orange And White Hooped Sleeves, Orange Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 12 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1300m 3y Mdn Good4 G Schofield 57.0 8 $71.00 Just Thinkin' 56.0kg 6.20L 1:17.02 6 6
70f9 RHIL  Tue20Augl9 1030m 3YCGMDN-BT Good4 J Ford n/a Entente n/a 3.30L 1:02.98
20f7 RHIL  Tue6Augl9 1030m 3Y+ MDN-BT Good4 JIJnr n/a Petronius n/a 1.00L 1:03.39
60of8 RHIL  Fri19ull9  900m 2YC&G-BT Soft5  J1Jnr n/a Sir Rocket n/a 4.30L 54.63
e n BUNGALOW BI I.I. Trainer Michael, Wayne & John Hawkes  Barrier 1
v Jockey Tommy Berry 56.0kg Prizemoney $1,000
% 3yearold brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
— Sire Proisir Dam Nancho Bella
Breeder J R Marinacce . . . .
Owners F A L Racing (Mgr: A Falcone) C.areer. 1:.0-0-0 12 Mth.s 2:0-0-1 1st UR 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 9.0—0—0
Colours Lime Green, Dark Green Vee, White Sleeves, Lime Green Horseshoes, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Lime Green Cap, White Seams Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f12 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1300m 3y Mdn Good4 T Berry 56.0 1 $41.00 Just Thinkin' 56.0kg 1.50L 1:17.02 4 4
30f8 RHIL  Tue20Augl9 893m 3Y+CGEMDN-BT  Good4 T Berry n/a Iresign n/a 8.30L 53.12
20f3  HAWK Mon 12Aug19 800m 3YCGMDN-BT Good4 S Guymer n/a No Doubt A Star n/a 0.18L 48.37
70f10 HAWK Tue9Aprl9  1300m 2Y MDN Good4 T Berry 570 6  $26 Chia 55.0kg 6.40L 1:17.45 3 4
100f 10 RHIL ~ Tue 26Marl9 895m 2YC&G-BT Heavy8 C Reith n/a Covert Ops n/a 11.00L 54.
L ' Trainer Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott Barrier 7
JUST TH I N KI N Jockey Tim Clark 56.0kg Prizemoney $4,200
3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1300m W&P% 0-50
Sire So You Think Dam Nothin' Leica Cat
Breeder Dodmark Thoroughbreds . . ) .
Owners Dodmark Thoroughbreds (Mgr: P G Dunn) C'areer. 2001 12 Mth.s 301 st UR L1000 2nd Up ,1'0 01
Colours White, Bottle Green Band And Sleeves, White And Bottle Green QuarteredFlrm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Cap, White Pom Pom Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1300m 3y Mdn Good4 T Clark 56.0 7 $4.20 Just Thinkin' 56.0kg 1.30L 1:17.02 1 1
20f6  GOSF  Mon 5Augl9 800m 3Y+CGMDN-BT Soft6 T Clark n/a Hemingfield n/a 0.25L 51.01
20f7 RAND Tue30Jull9 735m 2YC&G-BT Heavy8 A Hyeronimus  n/a Brandenburg n/a 0.10L 44.61
30f10 HAWK Tue 9Aprl9 1300m 2Y MDN Good4 T Clark 565 8 $4 Chia 55.0kg 4.51L 1:17.45 4 2
70f13 NEWC Thu 21Marl9 1200m MDN Good4 T Clark 56.5 4 $2.20F Alba Wings 59.0kg 2.65L 1:11.52 1 1
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':'m n I.AN Do BAY Trainer John Thompson Barrier 2
Jockey Christian Reith 56.0kg Prizemoney $1,000
3 year old bay or brown colt (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Sebring Dam Lacara J
gwﬁgfsr EB(’::SPDl:IETé:\igﬁ Etg I\I;Iz(:\ony Lotave (Mgr: D J O'Neill), Mrs D Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Boas, P C Boas, M A Boas & J P ’Il'hompson ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours White, Dark Blue Band, Red Sleeves, Dark Blue Armbands, Red, White Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
And Dark Blue Striped Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90f12 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1300m 3y Mdn Good4  C Reith 56.0 2 $51.00 Just Thinkin' 56.0kg 3.40L 1:17.02 7 8
lof6  RAND Mon 12Aug19 1050m 3YCGMDN-BT Good4 N Rawiller n/a Lando Bay n/a 0.50L 1:05.28
50f7 RAND Tue30Jull9 735m 2YC&G-BT Heavy8 RKing n/a Brandenburg n/a 4.70L 44.61
80f13 NEWC Tue 7Mayl9 1400m 2Y MDN-SW Good4 G Schofield 570 2 $81 Autocratic 57.0kg 5.18L 1:24.25 8 9
30of5 KGR  Wed 17Aprl9 800m 2Y-BT Good4 JV Overmeire  n/a Matowatakpe n/a 0.30L 47.29
M n Trainer David Payne Barrier 5
]f““r PERSAN Jockey Jason Collett 56.0kg Prizemoney $5,480
LA ’ -3 year old brown colt (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
" Sire Pierro Dam Ofcourseican
(B)t;lsﬁgfsr S'\){ld:(I()MI;rBI\?r\}\E:IE?n) Aquis Farm (Mgr: S McGrath), Kia Ora Stud (Mgr: Acareer 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 1.0-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Krishnan), L Fink, Mré B Bester,j Bester, B WiIson,IJ Wilson, P IIVIcCIure &R McCIuée Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Lilac, Navy Blue Epaulettes, Striped Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f12 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1300m 3y Mdn Good4  J Collett 56.0 5 $26.00 Just Thinkin' 56.0kg 3.10L 1:17.02 10 11
30f8 RHIL  Tue 20Augl9 1030m 3YCGMDN-BT Good4 J Collett n/a Green Jacket n/a 6.80L 1:03.01
60f7 RHIL  Tue6Augl9 1030m 3Y+ MDN-BT Good4 G Schofield n/a Petronius n/a 4.80L 1:03.39
110f12 ROYA Sat20Aprl9 1600m CHAMPAGNE Good4 B Shinn 56.5 5  $41 Castelvecchio 56.5kg 8.60L 1:33.31 7 8
Fof 12 ROYA Sat13Aprl9 1600m FERNHILL Soft5 G Schofield 545 5 $16 Power Scheme 56.5kg 0.00L 1:38.33
,-* OUR BELLAGIO Mlss Trainer Gregory Hickman Barrier 10
_ Jockey Keagan Latham 55.0kg Prizemoney $4,900
# 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Casino Prince Dam Miss Canny
gﬁﬁ:fsr R'VlsrBEIdPi,:gldli\/InrgM A Balding, R J Balding, Mrs J R Balding, R D Mclnnes Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 30-0-0 1stUp 1.0-0-0  2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Miss J J Hickman & Mrs E J Hickman ' ' " Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, White Maltese Cross, Yellow Sleeves, Black Armbands, Yellow Cap Jockey 3:0-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0f 12 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1300m 3y Mdn Good4 K Latham 55.0 10 $31.00 Just Thinkin' 56.0kg 6.40L 1:17.02 22
40f12 WARW Wed 14Aug19 1300m 3Y MDN Good4 K Latham 550 5  $91 Reformist 57.5kg 0.80L 1:17.08 1 1
70f12 CANT Wed 24Jul19 1100m 2YF MDN-SW Soft5 K latham 560 9 $811|}(/)Ié51’[3ress Mouse 56.0kg 5.80L 4 4
50f8 WFM  Thu27Decl8 807m 2YF-BT Soft5 T Berry n/a Avon River n/a 3.30L 47.85
- PAI.U RIEN Trainer James Cummings Barrier 11
. Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 55.0kg Prizemoney $5,000
3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Sire Reset Dam Yavanna
g:;ﬁ:'fsr 383&'%'2 Australia Career 10-0-1 12 Mths 20-0-1 1stUp1:0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f12 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1300m 3y Mdn Good4 K Mcevoy 550 11 $3.20 Just Thinkin' 56.0kg 2.00L 1:17.02 33
1of8 RAND Mon 12Aug19 740m 3Y+ F/M MDN BT ~ Good4 J Mcdonald n/a Palurien n/a 1.00L 43.46
30f10 CANT Wed 22May19 1250m 2YF MDN Good4 G Schofield 55.5 4 $17 Maddi Rocks 56.5kg 3.60L 1:12.84 7 8
50f9 RAND Mon 6Mayl9 1050m 2Y-BT Soft5  J Mcdonald n/a Travanti n/a 4.20L 1:04.39
6of 7 CANT Tue 23Aprl9 900m 2YF-BT Good4  J Mcdonald n/a Joliette n/a 1.70L 55.5

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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PARCHE

-
0‘6 3 year old bay filly (female)
. Sire | Am Invincible Dam Danoiserie

Breeder Mr G Harvey
Owners G Harvey

Colours Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes

Race Details
40f 12 WARW Wed 28Augl9 1300m 3y Mdn
20f8 WFM  Fri9Augl9  795m 3YF MDN-BT
3of 7 HAWK Mon 17Jun19 1000m 2&3 BT
80of10 RHIL  Fri7Jun19  900m 2YF-BT

-

= [ ST COVET'S SPIRIT

S 3 year old grey-brown filly (female)
M Sire Uncle Mo Dam St. Covet Girl
Breeder Mr G Rapisarda
Owners G Rapisarda

Colours Orange, Green Band And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Race Details
60of12 WARW
50f7 RHIL
50f8 WFM
90f10 ROYA
60f14 WARW

Wed 28Aug19 1300m 3y Mdn

Tue 20Aug19 893m 3Y+F/M MDN-BT
Fri 9Augl9  795m 3YF MDN-BT

Sat 13Aprl9  1200m PERCYSYKES
Wed 27Mar19 1100m 2YF MDN-SW

=

&

TODWICK

3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Adelaide Dam Star Meteor
Breeder Mr P James

Owners P James, D J Cruse, C A Cruse, C F Stoffberg, S Circosta, G Pantel & C

Derin

Colours Dark Green, Silver Thick Vee, Dark Green Sunninghill Park Logo, Silver

Collar, Quartered Cap
Race Details
12 of 12 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1300m 3y Mdn
60of 12 WARW Wed 14Aug19 1300m 3Y MDN
40f8 RAND Tue30Jull9 735m 2YF-BT
60of8 RAND Fril2Jull9  735m 2YF-BT

i SEPORTO

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Sepoy Dam Miss Portofino
Breeder Mrs J S Mackay

Owners Victory Lodge (Mgr: C E & Mrs M Conners), K J Hudson, A W Rohde, Mrs
L M Rohde, B P Murphy, J B Foster, Blue Thing Running (Mgr: M W Baumann),
Jacobsen Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: PN Jacobsen), Koll Racing (Mgr: K D O'Malley) & Jockey 1:0-0-0

Okami Thoroughbreds (S T Robinson)

Colours Black, Red Stripes, White Sleeves
Race Details
8of 12 WARW
40f11 KEMB
20f6  KEMB
60f 10 WFM
50f9 WM

Wed 28Aug19 1300m 3y Mdn

Sat 17Augl9  1400m MDN-SW
Sat3Augl9  1200m CGE MDN-SW
Fri 26ull9  803m 2YC&G-BT
Mon 8Jull9  740m 2YC&G-BT

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Gary Portelli Barrier 4
Jockey Samantha Clenton 55.0kg
FIRST STARTER

Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 S Clenton 55.0 4 $5.50 Just Thinkin' 56.0kg 1.80L 1:17.02 1 10
Good4 S Clenton n/a Darling Point n/a 0.80L 48.48
Soft5 S Clenton n/a Splendid Surprise n/a 1.07L 59.18
Soft7 R Dolan n/a Poetry In Motion n/a 6.10L 55.59

Trainer Jason Coyle Barrier 9

Jockey Kathy 0'Hara 54.5kg Prizemoney $12,850

Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Career 3:.0-0-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 K Q'hara 54.5 9 $15.00 Just Thinkin' 56.0kg 2.90L 1:17.02 9 9
Good4 K OQ'hara n/a Newshound n/a 1.30L 55.97
Good4 K O'hara n/a Darling Point n/a 1.80L 48.48
Soft5 K O'hara 53.0 4 $101 Anaheed 56.0kg 4.90L 1:09.67 77
Heavy8 KO'hara 56.0 13 $26 Wayupinthesky 56.0kg 4.20L 1:05.49 g 11

Trainer Ron Quinton Barrier 12

Jockey Sam Clipperton 54.5kg Prizemoney $1,650

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 S Clipperton 54.5 12 $31.00 Just Thinkin' 56.0kg 6.80L 1:17.02 12 12
Good4 S Clipperton 55.5 2 $71 Reformist 57.5kg 2.50L 1:17.08 9 10
Heavy8 S Clipperton n/a Evening Slippers n/a 3.20L 44.16
Heavy8 C Graham n/a You Rang n/a 4.90L 44.23

Trainer Clarry Conners Barrier 6

Jockey Jean Van Overmeire 56.0kg Prizemoney $14,280

Win Range - W&P% 0-20

Career 5:0-1-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 JV Overmeire  56.0 6 $41.00 Just Thinkin'56.0kg 3.20L 1:17.02 8 7
Good3 S Pollard 56.5 3 $12 Mystery Trick 56.5kg 0.40L 1:24.92 6 6
Good3 S Pollard 56.5 6  $14 Camp Rifle 56.5kg 1.00L 1:10.18 6 5
Good4 N Rawiller n/a Superium n/a 4.60L 48.16
Synth K Adams n/a Quick Escape n/a 4.70L 44.08
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Race 3 ANZ BLOODSTOCK NEWS HANDICAP 1200m NSW: 2:35 pm

Prize $49,000. 1st $22,000. 2nd $8,950. 3rd $5,000. 4th $3,400. 5th $2,000. 6th $1,650. 7th $1,500. 8th $1,500. 9th VIC/TAS: 2:35 pm
$1,500. 10th $1,500. QLD: 2:35 pm
Rail: +5m 1000m-WP, +3m Remainder NT: 2:05 pm
Straight: 326m. SA: 2:05 pm
Circumference: 1937m. WA:12:35 pm

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 70. Colts, Geldings and Entires. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 4. Kaecilius Tongue tie first time, 5. Hurricane Harbour Ear muffs (pre-race only) first time, winkers
off again, 8. Full Recognition Blinkers off first time, 9. Sugar Bay Leonard Concussion plates (front) first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt

1. Dio D'oro Samantha Clenton  Gary Portelli 6356508558 143-1-2  $267348 21% 43% 9 63
(a2)

2. Cape Wickham Jason Collett David Pfieffer 8584391019 20:6-0-2  $120432 30% 40% 6 59
3. Coolotta Grant Buckley Graeme Murray 4453558201 39:6-8-3  $164455 15% 44% 7 585
4. Kaecilius (GB) Hugh Bowman John Thompson 5571965012 9:2-1-1 $54,785 22% 44% 1 585
5. Hurricane Harbour Jay Ford Jarrod Austin 9576203654 254-3-5  §116250 16% 48% 8 58
6. Sedition Joshua Parr Richard Litt 3865952466 20:22-6-1  $184760 10% 45% 2 58
1. Erno James McDonald Kim Waugh 25211 3:2-1-0 $78,615 67% 100% 3 575
8. Full Recognition Tommy Berry Mark Newnham 157123 41-1-1 $37,815 25% 75% 4 575
9. Sugar Bay Leonard Andrew Banks Guntis Lukss 7965004030 23:4-1-3  $147495 17% 35% 5 535

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

-
s 9 1. Dio D'oro "v
=
% 8 5. Hurricane Harbour "H
-
& 7 3. Coolotta "H‘
-
v O 2. Cape Wickham v
-
& 5 9. Sugar Bay Leonard "v
-
» 4 8. Full Recognition "H
s
& 3 7. Erno "H
o 2 6. Sedition "H
,.:.') 1 4. Kaecilius "H
Rail position: +5m 1000m-WP, +3m Remainder Race Direction >
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.

* ¥ bioD'0RO

.‘-"j 4 year old brown stallion (male)
Sire Medaglia d'Oro Dam Seeking Attention
Breeder Mrs J S Mackay

Owners M D Holland, P C Beyerman, J L Brooks, H D J Deburgh, M J Gordon, P J
Hall, A Hutson, C Rimmer, M A Slack-Smith, J Teytz, 21st Century Trade Group (No
5) Pty Ltd (Mgr: E Savaglia), Darby Racing Legion Of Honour (Mgr: S G Darby) & J B Jockey 3:0-0-1

& S D Wirth Racing (Mgr: S D Wirth)

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $267,348
W&P% 21-43

Trainer Gary Portelli
Jockey Samantha Clenton 63.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1400m

Colours White, Navy Blue Darby Racing Logos, Navy Blue Armbands And Cap

With Logo
Race Details Track
60f9 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1200m Cg&e Bm70 Good4
80f9 RHIL  Tue20Augl9 893m OPEN-BT Good4
30f8 ROYA Sat6Jull9  1100m 3Y BM70 Heavy9
50f13 ROYA Sat22Junl9 1200m CG&E BM78 Heavy8
60f10 ROYA Sat8unl9  1200m CG&E BM78 Heavy8
—
S Bl CAPE WICKHAM

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Allez France
Breeder Katom

\) L

Owners D A Pfieffer, B L Hogan, M L Melville, P B Goyen, Mrs P Stasionis, P
Guilbert, C lenco, G A Smith, C Fousteris, J Cosentino, L R Wheeler,D Wales,G Wales,
Grandview Lodge Pty Ltd (Mgr: M Salameh), Lorenz Racing (Mgr: L J Lorenz),

Fractured Fairytales (Mgr: G T Rowe),Bullhorns Racing (Mgr: N L Power)

Colours White, Royal Blue Halves And Epaulettes, Halved Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

Race Details Track
80of9  WARW Wed 28Aug19 1200m Cg&e Bm70 Good4
50f6  HAWK Mon 12Aug19 1000m OPEN-BT Good4
8of11 NOWR Sun26Mayl9 1600m NOWRA CUP BM86 Good4
40of11 WARW Wed 15May19 1600m 4Y+ BM70 Good4
30f6 KEMB Tue 30Aprl9 1600m BM70 Good3

S [H cooLotTA

i E 7 year old bay gelding (male)
s Sire Oratorio Dam Magical Misty
Breeder Hoff Pty Ltd
Owners Hoff Pty Ltd Syn (Mgr: D E Murray)
Colours Dark Blue, Yellow Hoops, Yellow Sleeves, Purple Cap

Race Details Track
40f9  WARW Wed 28Aug19 1200m Cg&e Bm70 Good4
40f10 KEMB Sat3Augl9 1200m BM64 Good3
30f11 ROYA Tue6Novl8 1400m BM70 Good4
50f9 NOWR Sun210ctl8 1200m BM66 Soft7
50f8 ROSE Wed 26Sep18 1200m BM70 Soft5

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Career 14:3-1-2 12 Mths 9:0-0-1 1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-1 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 6:2-0-1
Dist 5:1-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Clenton 630 9 $10.001F11é)II5§ecognition 57.5kg 4.00L 77
S Clenton n/a I. Ah Excited n/a 4.10L 54.53
S Clenton 61.5 7  $12Sir Elton 58.5kg 2.10L 1:06.7 7 8
S Clenton 575 8 $8.50 Southern Lad 60.0kg 2.70L 1:11.29 77
R King 580 5 $61$1i?12ply Optimistic 57.0kg 3.40L 7 6

Trainer David Pfieffer Barrier 6

Jockey Jason Collett 59.0kg Prizemoney $120,432

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 30-40

Career 20:6-0-2 12 Mths 14:3-0-2 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:2-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:4-0-1  Soft 6:2-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
J Collett 590 6 $20.001F1téjlggiecognition 57.5kg 5.90L 9 9
JV Overmeire  n/a Trdpe n/a 1.88L 1:00.79
T Berry 57.5 9 $6.50 Savvy Ken 54.0kg 4.00L 1:37.82 8 8
C Brown 600 1  $16 Primitivo 58.5kg 4.80L 1:37.38 7 6
R Dolan 60.0 4 $4.20 Happy Seventy 58.0kg 0.70L 1:36.87 6 6

Trainer Graeme Murray Barrier 7

Jockey Grant Buckley 58.5kg Prizemoney $164,455

Win Range 1050m - 1425m W&P% 15-44

Career 39:6-8-3 12 Mths 8:0-1-1 1stUp 6:2-2-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:4-5-3  Soft 12:2-3-0 Heavy 5:0-0-0

Jockey 14:2-2-2  Dist 16:0-4-1 Track 6:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
G Buckley 585 7 $31.001F1téjlggiecognition 57.5kg 2.00L 1 2
G Buckley 615 7 $17 Vifgilio 59.5kg 3.40L 1:08.93 1 1
G Buckley 580 6  $41 Campari57.0kg 1.40L 1:21.33 4 3
C Gravener 65.5 3 $7.50 Feisty Fox 54.0kg 1.20L 1:09.97 4 5
G Buckley 59.5 3 $14 Fuel 585kg 3.50L 1:11.95 33
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I3 KAECILIUS

L*J 5 year old bay gelding (male)
*4  Sire Shamardal Dam Flight to Fancy
Breeder Waratah Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd
Owners Waratah Thoroughbreds (Mgr: P G Fudge)

Trainer John Thompson Barrier 1
Jockey Hugh Bowman 58.5kg Prizemoney $54,785
Win Range 1400m W&P% 22-44

Career 9:2-1-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Colours White, Red Waratah, Diagonal Halved Sleeves, White Cap, Red Waratah Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 1.0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 2:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f9 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1200m Cg&e Bm70 Good4 H Bowman 585 1 $10.001FH)IL§ecognition 57.5kg 2.50L 5 5
20f10 RAND Mon 12Augl9 1200m OPEN-BT Good4 R King n/a Stellar Impact n/a 0.10L 1:15.04
90f10 RAND Tue 30Jull9 735m OPEN-BT Heavy8 RKing n/a Dothraki n/a 7.70L 43.95
70f11 KENS Wed 6Febl9 1400m BM70 Good3 T Marquand 58.5 10 $9.50 Desert Lord 58.5kg 4.30L 1:21.19 22
1of12 WARW Wed 16Jan19 1400m E&G BM70 Good3 T Marquand 56.5 8  $31 Kaecilius 56.5kg 0.10L 1:22.58 4 3
& Trainer Jarrod Austin Barrier 8

B HU RRICAN E HARBOU R Jockey Jay Ford 58.0kg Prizemoney $116,250
. % 6 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1320m - 1600m W&P% 16-48
* X3 *  Sjre Arlington Dam Itsahit

Breeder Mr B W McHugh

Owners P T Ratcliffe, M A Newman, D P Luppino, Mrs M Rayner, P J Croker, U
Coppola, R Thuringer, J M Richards, P R Dodds, S P Ratcliffe, B Luppino, B J Firth,

Miss M J Ratcliffe & A Ratcliffe

Colours Black, Gold Checked Sash, Gold And Black Stars Sleeves, Black And Gold

Career 25:4-3-5 12 Mths 7:.0-1-1 1st Up 5:.0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:4-3-3  Soft 5:0-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Stars Cap
Race Details Track Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
90f9 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1200m Cg&e Bm70 Good4 58.0 8$101.001FH)II5§ecognition 57.5kg 7.20L 8 8
8of9  WFM  Fri9Augl9  795m OPEN-BT Good4 n/a Versetto n/a 6.60L 47.15
70f8 WFM  Fri26Jull9  807m OPEN-BT Good4 n/a Rebel Miss n/a 6.00L 47.37
70f8 CANT Fri8Febl9  1900m 4Y+ BM70 Heavy8 C Lever 590 6 $8 Our Gravano 62.0kg 10.60L 1:59.35 7 8
6of 14 EAGL Sat19Jan19 2206m BM80 Good4 R Stewart 540 11  $21 Art Attack 55.0kg 4751 2:14.64 3 3
'.. n SEDITION Trainer Richard Litt Barrier 2
Jockey Joshua Parr 58.0kg Prizemoney $184,760
@ 5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 10-45
% #  Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Jerezana

Breeder Darley

Owners D O'Rouke & G Sly
Colours Royal Blue, White Maltese Cross, Armbands And Cap, Royal Blue Pom
Pom

Race Details Track

30f9  WARW Wed 28Aug19 1200m Cg&e Bm70 Good4

80of10 CANT Wed 24Jull9 1100m BM70 Softs

6of11 HAWK Thu4Jull9  1000m BM64 Soft7

90f11 ROSE Sat23Febl9 1350m BM78 Soft7

50f7 CANT Fri8Febl9  1250m BM70

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Heavy8 R Dolan

Career 20:2-6-1 12 Mths 12:0-3-1 1stUp 5:.0-2-1  2nd Up 4:0-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-5-1  Soft 8:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-2-1  Dist 6:1-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
580 2 $9.501If11éJII5§ecog nition 57.5kg 0.50L 3 4
SClipperton 580 10  $17 Black Magnum 61.5kg 5.10L 1:03.95 5 3
C Graham 62.0 8 $7.50 Charlie Chap 56.0kg 3.32L 58.11 1 11
A Hyeronimus  55.0 6  $26 Archedemus 57.5kg 7.00L 1:20.87 33

60.5 2 $3.801If1%r{:yer Newyork 59.0kg 1.40L 4 4
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ERNO
o

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Rubick Dam Little Mary
Breeder Ralph Johns Pty Ltd

Trainer Kim Waugh
Jockey James McDonald 57.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1300m

Barrier 3

Prizemoney $78,615
W&P% 67-100

Owners M E Waugh, Hoof Dreams (Mgr: B Lester), Ralph Johns Family (Mgr: R H Career 32-1-0 12 Mths 4:2-2-0  1st Up 1.1-0-0 2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Johns), S E L (Mgr- L Sergi), M G Williams, R J Jones & Prof R J Coombes Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf’°d 21-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Colours Purple, Cerise Diamond Sash, Diamond Sleeves, Quartered Cap Jockey 1.0-1-0 Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f9  WARW Wed 28Aug19 1200m Cg&e Bm70 Good4  J Mcdonald 5715 3 $2.301Ifltéjllsgecognition 57.5kg 0.10L 2 1
l1of6 BEAU Mon 19Aug19 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 T Berry n/a Erno n/a 0.64L 59.4
3of5 GOSF  Mon 5Augl9 800m 3Y-BT Softb T Berry n/a Bellevue Hill n/a 0491 51.17
20f8 HAWK Sat27Aprl9 1300m CLARENDON Good3 S Clipperton 58.0 1 $1.85F Creator 55.0kg 0.59L 1:15.36 2 2
1of14 WARW Wed 17Aprl9 1300m 2Y HCP Good4 B Shinn 58.0 3 $2.50F Erno 58.0kg 1.30L 1:17.12 1 1
- n Trainer Mark Newnham Barrier 4
FU I'I' RECOGN ITION Jockey Tommy Berry 57.5kg Prizemoney $37,815
4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 25-75
! Sire Smart Missile Dam Zutara
Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd 1.1, 1. N 1.
Owners Gooree Stud (Mgr: E M Cojuangco) ga ree(; g (1) (1) ! éz IVCIItI21.515.12 01 1 ;stﬂuzpol.é)lo 1 ﬁnd Up0.1600100
Colours Red, Black Stripes irm U:U-U- ood 2.1-1- ort £0-U- eavy U-U-U-
Jockey 4:2-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of9 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1200m Cg&e Bm70 Good4 T Berry 5715 4 $2.801If1LéJII5§ecognition 57.5kg 0.10L 4 3
30f10 WFM  Fri%Augld  795m OPEN-BT Good4 T Berry n/a Royal Witness n/a 0.70L 47.46
20f9  WFM  Fri26Julld  800m 3YC&G-BT Good4 T Berry n/a He's Super Lucky n/a 0.40L 47.31
70f12 KENS Wed 3Aprl9 1400m CG&E BM70 Soft5 T Berry 570 2 $2.9OF1C22Ii5f7()rnia Concord 57.5kg 3.10L 1 1
10of9 NEWC Thu2IMarl9 1300m MDN-SW Good4 T Berry 585 8 $1.30F1I::1L;I.I4$ecognition 58.5kg 2.58L 2 1
R n Trainer Guntis Lukss Barrier 5
SUGAR BAY LEONARD Jockey Andrew Banks 53.5kg Prizemoney $147,495
7 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1100m W&P% 17-35
Sire Encosta de Lago Dam Sugar Bay
Breeder R S & R W Dufficy Career 23:4-1-3 12 Mths 100-0-1 1stUp 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Quners L G Lukss &P € Hogan Firm00-0-0  Good 173-1-1  Soft31-00  Heavy 3:0-0-2
Colours Red And Green Quarters, Black Sleeves, Red And Green Quartered Cap 11 >-0"V" ?0 0T ot 5.1 eavy 3:9-0-
ockey 2:0-0- ist 7:0-0- rack 4:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 7:0-0-1 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f9  WARW Wed 28Aug19 1200m Cg&e Bm70 Good4 A Banks 53.5 5$101.001Iflté]||5§ecognition 57.5kg 5.00L 6 6
90f9 MORU Tue6Augld 1200m OPEN BMSL Goodd A Layt 570 2 $26 Leami Astray 60.0kg 470L 11188 4 6
60f8 WARW Wed 10Jull9 1100m BM70 Heavy8 A Banks 550 6  $61 Black Magnum 58.5kg 7.20L 1:05. 8 8
10 of 10 KENS ~ Wed 6Marl9 1100m BM70 Good4  Q Krogh 56.5 2 $151 Wagner 60.5kg 8.70L 1:02.83 7 10
10 of 10 CANB  Fri 22Feb19  1200m TABFEDERAL BM83 Good4 A Layt 500 1 3 4

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

$91 Who's Knocking 56.5kg 6.33L
11061
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BET EASY

Race 4 TAB HANDICAP 1200m

NSW: 3:10 pm

Prize $49,000. Ist $22,000. 2nd $8,950. 3rd $5,000. 4th $3,400. 5th $2,000. 6th $1,650. 7th $1,500. 8th $1,500. 9th VIC/TAS: 3:10 pm
$1,500. 10th $1,500. QLD: 3:10 pm
Rail: +5m 1000m-WP, +3m Remainder NT: 2:40 pm
Straight: 326m. SEZ
Circumference: 1937m. WA: 110 pm
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 70. Fillies and Mares. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 1. Lisdoonvarna Pads (front) first time, 8. Making Whoopee Norton bit first time, 14. Iskander Ear
muffs first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Lisdoonvarna (NZ) Chris Williams (@3) ~ Amanda Turner & 3567559217 13:5-1-2  $159959 38% 62% 6 64
Mauro Poletti
2. Hibiscus Lady Cejay Graham (a3) ~ Ron Quinton 62152117 6:3-2-0 $80,595 50% 83% 3 61
SCRATCHED
4. Transmitter Tommy Berry James Cummings 7233464051 13:3-1-3  $115605 23% 54% 5 60
5. Josephine Sea Patrick Scorse (a3)  Natalie Jarvis 0807263315 223-6-4  $169,380 14% 59% 4 595
6. Bring the Magic Hugh Bowman Chris Waller 9597492215 10:1-2-1 $72515 10% 40% 8 585
7. Intrepidacious James McDonald John O'Shea 24153590s1 7:2-0-1 $83,015 29% 43% 7 58
8. Making Whoopee Christian Reith Anthony Cummings 841s2 3:1-1-0 $46,900 33% 67/% 10 58
9. Sausedge Jason Collett Matthew Dale 45513s1s1 5:3-0-1 $65985 60% 80% 1 58
10. Dunbrody Power Brenton Avdulla John Thompson 5221523425 8:1-4-2 $69,460 13% 88% 11 575
SCRATCHED
12. Dance Hall Girl Adam Hyeronimus ~ Tim Martin 1512 2:1-1-0 $22,500 50% 100% 2 57
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
15. Mistress Mouse Jay Ford Gai Waterhouse & 019s46 4:1-0-0 $38750 25% 25% 9 55

Adrian Bott

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

»

-
—

-
o

-t

e PP

10. Dunbrody Power "H

6. Bring the Magic v

4. Transmitter "H

5. Josephine Sea v

8. Making Whoopee 'H
15. Mistress Mouse v

7. Intrepidacious "H
1. Lisdoonvarna "H

2. Hibiscus Lady "v
12. Dance Hall Girl 'ﬁ
9. Sausedge "H
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Rail position: +5m 1000m-WP, +3m Remainder
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Race Direction
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s LISDOONVARNA

CA 5 year old chestnut mare (female)

Sire Super Easy Dam Axislass

Breeder G R Cunningham & Hallmark Stud Ltd
Owners M G Poletti & Ms A M Turner

Colours Purple, Pale Blue Sash

Race Details
30f11 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1200m F&m Bm70
209  WFM  Fri9Augl9  795m OPEN-BT
20f8 WFM  Fri26Jull9  807m OPEN-BT
6of8 ROYA Satl12Jan19 1200m BM78
70f11 ROSE Sat8Decl8  1300m BM78

S 3 HiBISCUS LADY

4 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Foxwedge Dam Mondeuse
Breeder Oakwood Farm

an

Track
Good4
Good4
Good4
Soft5
Good3

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $159,959
W&P% 38-62

Trainer Amanda Turner & Mauro Poletti
Jockey Chris Williams 64.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1400m

Career 13:5-1-2 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1st Up 4:2-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:4-0-1 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 2:1-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 5:2-1-0 Track 2:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Williams 64.0 6 $11.00 Dance Hall Girl 57.0kg 2.30L 1:10.02 5 6
P Wells n/a Mandylion n/a 0.20L 47.15
P Wells n/a Rebel Miss n/a 0.10L 47.37
P Wells 575 1  $6 Taniko 55.0kg 5.70L 1:09.37 4 4
P Wells 575 3 $4.20 Discussions 56.5kg 3.90L 1:16.25 6 5
Trainer Ron Quinton Barrier 3
Jockey Cejay Graham 61.0kg Prizemoney $80,595

Win Range 900m - 1000m W&P% 50-83

Owners Mrs M Bolster, A P Algie, A J Algie, B W Brown, E J Dooner, Mrs G Career 6:3-2-0 12 Mths 7.3-2-0 ~ 1st Up 2.1-0-0 2nd Up 21-1-0

Frecker, T J Hughes, Mrs J A Hug%e;, S Lowis AJ Pleming, T A Quinton, G A Smith, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-2-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

R J Quinton & Klipthetikit (Mgr: A J Algie) Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Colours Black, Yellow Seams
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 11 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1200m F&m Bm70 Good4  C Graham 61.0 3 $14.00 Dance Hall Girl 57.0kg 4.20L 1:10.02 2 2
20f6  NEWC Sat 10Augl9 900m BM70 Good3 L Day 59.0 2 $1.60F lamacrumpet 54.0kg 0.64L 52.96 3
10f10 GOSF Sat27Jull9  1000m BM64 Good4 L Day 59.5 2 $2F Hibiscus Lady 59.5kg 1.47L 58.2 1 1
1of7 RAND Fri12Jull9  735m OPEN-BT Heavy8 C Graham n/a Hibiscus Lady n/a 0.20L 44.2
1of6 RAND Fri28Junl9  730m 3Y+-BT Heavy9 C Graham n/a Hibiscus Lady n/a 0.10L 45.04

,-* n TRANSM ITTER Trainer James Cummings Barrier 5
Jockey Tommy Berry 60.0kg Prizemoney $115,605

4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1250m W&P% 23-54

Sire Medaglia d'Oro Dam Radar

g;‘;ﬁgfs’ ggg'glﬁé " Career 13:3-1-3 12 Mths 123-1-3 1stUp4:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Colours Royal Blue Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-2 Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-1-1  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f 11 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1200m F&m Bm70 Good4 T Berry 60.0 5 $9.00 Dance Hall Girl 57.0kg 4.40L 1:10.02 7 7
20f9  WARW Wed 14Aug19 1100m F&M BM70 Good4 T Berry 595 7 $4 Ballistica 57.5kg 0.50L 1:03.84 7 6
30f8 CANT Wed 7Augl9 1250m BM72 Good4 T Berry 56.5 5  $10 All Too Free 57.5kg 2.30L 1:13.21 33
30f10 CANT Wed 24Jull9 1100m BM70 Soft5  H Bowman 57.5 4 $4.80 Black Magnum 61.5kg 3.30L 1:03.95 6 5
40f8 WARW Wed 10Jull9 1100m BM70 Heavy8 S Clipperton 580 5  $10 Black Magnum 58.5kg 4.90L 1:05. 7 7
Q@ H Trainer Natalie Jarvis Barrier 4
JOSEPHINE SEA Jockey Patrick Scorse 59.5kg Prizemoney $169,380
5 year old bay mare (female) , Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 14-59
. Sire Smart Missile Dam Expect to Win

gfﬁﬁgfsr E(?)ﬁLinlasrLa(rl:A(j;rT Tgl;\(l)li?l(]azlrlﬁgr?t Racing (Mgr: O Allis) & Royal Career 223-6-4 12 Mths 121-3-2 1stUp 42-1-0  2nd Up 41-0-2

Malvern Racing Club (Mgr:j SAlls) ) Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 15:0-6-3  Soft 7:3-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Colours Rainbow Checks, Grey Sleeves Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 10:1-2-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 11 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1200m F&m Bm70 Good4 P Scorse 59.5 4 $31.00 Dance Hall Girl 57.0kg 9.00L 1:10.02 10 10
80f10 ROSE Sat10Augl9 1200m BM78 Good4 B Ryan 53.0 10 $611P1rgrg17e Candidate 58.5kg 4.80L 10 10
100f10 SAND Sat15Junl9  1600m F&M BMS34 Soft7  CSymons 555 1 $171$4hl}?8uded in Mist 540k 9851 43
70f10 FLEM Sat8)unl9  1400m F&M BMS4 Softs  SThornton 545 10 §7 Kings Brook 57.5kg 385 12466 46
20f11 FLEM Sat18Mayl9 1400m F&M BM84 Good4  C Symons 545 3 $9.50 Kings Brook 54.5kg 3.00L 1:22.5 9 8
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=~ [ BRING THE MAGIC

= @ 4 yearold brown or black mare (female)
¥  Sire Sebring Dam Belladini
Breeder Milburn Creek Stud

Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 8
Jockey Hugh Bowman 58.5kg Prizemoney $72,515
Win Range 1400m W&P% 10-40

Owners Woppitt Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs D N Kepitis) & Little D Racing (Mgr: Ms LJcamer 101-2-1 12 Mths 11:1-2-1 1st Up 21-0-1 2nd Up 20-1-0
Ingham) ’ ’ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-2-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Purple, White Hoops, Black Seams, Purple And White Quartered Cap ~ Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90of 11 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1200m F&m Bm70 Good4 H Bowman 58.5 8 $19.00 Dance Hall Girl 57.0kg 6.00L 1:10.02 1 1
60f8 RHIL  Tue20Augl9 893m OPEN-BT Good4 T Berry n/a Greyworm n/a 2.40L 54.65
90f10 CANT Wed 8Mayl9 1550m BM70 Good4  J Mcdonald 56.5 10 $9.50 Smiling City 57.5kg 13.80L 1:33.39 77
70f10 KENS  Mon 22Apr19 1400m F&M BM70 Good4 K Mcevoy 58.5 1 $4.60 Cuban Sizzle 57.5kg 5.00L 1:22.26 9 9
40f8 GOSF Wed 10Aprl9 1200m 3Y BM66 Soft5  H Bowman 59.5 8  $17 Kylease 59.5kg 2.96L 1:10.91 § 8
\ INTREPI DACIOUS Trainer John 0'Shea Barrier 7
Jockey James McDonald 58.0kg Prizemoney $83,015
ﬁﬁ! 3 year old bay filly (female) , Win Range 1100m W&P% 29-43
Sire Shooting to Win Dam Courageous Kitty
g:;ﬁgfsr I\l\llllrrsSCGl\lllllaCrgok & Wi LHol Career 72:0-1 12 Miths 8211 1stUp31-0-1  2nd Up 20:0:0
Colours Royal Blue, White Diamond, Diamonds On Sleeves, Yellow Armbands AndFIrm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Cap Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f11 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1200m F&m Bm?70 Good4  J Mcdonald 58.0 7 $4.40 Dance Hall Girl 57.0kg 1.80L 1:10.02 33
40f9  WARW Wed 14Aug19 1100m F&M BM70 Good4 L Day 580 6 $4.80 Ballistica 57.5kg 0.70L 1:03.84 3 4
10f10 HAWK Thu1Augl9 1100m CL1 Good3 R King 57.0 8 $3.30F Intrepidacious 57.0kg 1.57L 1:03.08 33
50f8 ROSE Sat13Jull9  1100m 2Y HCP Heavy8 R King 55.5 8  $14 Spend 56.0kg 4.80L 1:06.24 7 6
30f 7 RAND Fri28Junl9  1045m 2Y-BT Heavy9 R King n/a Super Longlea n/a 0.40L 1:06.15
- Trainer Anthony Cummings Barrier 10
n MAKING WHOOPEE Jockey Christian Reith 58.0kg Prizemoney $46,900
& 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1100m W&P% 33-67
#¥  Sire High Chaparral Dam Honeymoon Cruise
g’vsﬁgfs’ BBangla"’S? ?‘jifﬁ”dg‘f\tﬁ R Career31-1-0 12 Mths41-1-0 1stUp21-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Commingg e A Cummings Thorcugbrecs Firm 0000 Good 2100 Soft0:0-00  Heavy 1:0-1-0
Colours Black, Red Stars, Sleeves And Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of11 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1200m F&m Bm?70 Good4  C Reith 58.0 10 $5.00 Dance Hall Girl 57.0kg 5.20L 1:10.02 9 9
40f10 KENS Sat17Augl9 1100m 3&4Y BM70 Good3 G Boss 550 8  $13 Pandemic 53.0kg 3.70L 1:02.07 1 1
1of8 WARW Wed31ull9 1100m 3Y MDN Good4 N Rawiller 580 8 $2.60F1hgflz<éng Whoopee 58.0kg 1.50L 1 1
1of8 HAWK Mon 15Jull9 800m 3Y+ MDN-BT Soft5  CReith n/a Making Whoopee n/a 0.64L 47.35
20f9 WYON Sat30Marl9 1100m MDN Heavy8 T Wolfgram 560 8  $4F Bondi Boy 58.0kg 0.92L 1:06.3 5 4
‘:“ Trainer Matthew Dale Barrier 1
; n SAUSEDGE Jockey Jason Collett 58.0kg Prizemoney $65,985
N 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1020m - 1400m W&P% 60-80
=55 Sire Shamus Award Dam Alternative Edge
Breeder Mr R Heyblok . . . .
Owners T Prinitisy& Mrs P Prinitis C.areer. 53-0-1 12 Mth.s 52-0-1 1st UP 32-0-1  2nd Up .1.1-0-0
Colours Pink, Dark Blue And White Checked Sash, Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:3-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f 11 WARW Wed 28Augl9 1200m F&M BM70 Good4 ] Collett 580 1 $6.50 Dance Hall Girl 57.0kg 3.60L 1:10.02 4 4
50f11 CANB Sun 10Mar19 1400m CANB GNEAS Good4 K Nisbet 540 4 $9 Final Award 56.0kg 4.70L 1:22.97 8 6
1of8 CANB Fri22Febl9  1400m GUINPREV Good4 K Nisbet 57.5 4 $1.65F Sausedge 57.5kg 0.15L 1:23.08 6 6
30f9 WARW Sat9Febl9  1200m HIGHWAY-C3 Soft7  JFord 530 8 $4 Noble Boy 57.5kg 3.30L 1:11.6 5 7
1of11 WAGG Fri2Novl8  1200m CL1 Good3 K Nisbet 54.5 3 $1.50F Sausedge 54.5kg 3.03L 1:09.69 1 1
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-

- DUNBRODY POWER
‘Q’i 4 year old brown or black mare (female)
BT Sire All Too Hard Dam She's a Fox

Breeder Luskin Park Stud

Trainer John Thompson
Jockey Brenton Avdulla 57.5kg
Win Range 1000m

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $69,460
W&P% 13-88

Owners Power Thoroughbreds (Mgr: W Power) C‘areer. 81-4-2 12 Mth.s 8:1-4-1 1st UR 31-1-1  2nd Up .2.0—1—0
Colours Emerald Green, Gold Shamrock, Mauve Sleeves, Gold Armbands Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-3-1 Soft 3:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f11 WARW Wed 28Augl9 1200m F&m Bm70 Good4 B Avdulla 57.5 11 $9.00 Dance Hall Girl 57.0kg 3.70L 1:10.02 8 8
20f9  WARW Wed 14Aug19 1100m F&M BM70 Good4 N Rawiller 570 2 $8 Ballistica 57.5kg 0.50L 1:03.84 6 7
20f10 HAWK Thu 1Augl9 1100m CL1 Good3  C Reith 57.5 1 $5.50 Intrepidacious 57.0kg 1.57L 1:03.08 6 4
l1of7 KEMB Thu1lljull9 1000m MDN Soft6 B Shinn 590 7 $1'45F1%322?r0dy Power 59.0kg 0.80L 6 6
6of7 RAND Fri28Jun1l9  1045m 3YF MDN-BT Heavy9 B Shinn n/a Lochita n/a 4.50L 1:06.79
kL DANCE HAI.I. GIRI. Trainer Tim Martin Barrier 2
Jockey Adam Hyeronimus 57.0kg Prizemoney $22,500
' 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 50-100
‘ __" Sire Dream Ballad Dam Kiss 'n' Tale
Breeder Mr T Martin . . . .
Owners T R Martin, M S Haidar & M J Warlters C‘areer. 21-1-0 12 Mth.s 3:2-1-0  1st UR 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up Z.Ll—O—O
Colours Royal Blue, Green Braces, White Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 211-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of11 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1200m F&m Bm70 Good4 A Hyeronimus  57.0 2 $7.50 Dance Hall Girl 57.0kg 1.80L 1:10.02 1 1
10of9 KEMB Tue5Marl9 1200m MDN-SW Good3 A Hyeronimus 565 9 $3.80 Dance Hall Girl 56.5kg 6.00L 1:10.34 1 1
20f12 WALC Fri8Febl9  1000m MARTIN MDN Good3 B Looker 570 6  $5 Looksea 57.5kg 1.06L 57.69 7 6
80of8 WFM  Mon 4Febl9 804m OPN-TRL Soft6 R King n/a Bubbles'n'troubles n/a 5.50L 48.3

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire | Am Invincible Dam Quack It

Breeder Mr G P Nolan

Owners J S Kelly & P S Frampton

Colours Bottle Green, Three White Doves And Horseshoe, Red Cap

é’ MISTRESS MOUSE

Race Details Track
11 of 11 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1200m F&m Bm70 Good4
50f7 RAND Mon 12Aug19 1050m OPEN-BT Good4
10f12 CANT Wed 24Jul19 1100m 2YF MDN-SW Soft5
90of11 HAWK Thu4Jull9  1000m 2Y MDN-SW Soft7
l1of6 RAND Fril4Junl9 735m 2YF-BT Soft5

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Jockey
J Ford
J Parr
J Ford

T Clark
J Collett

Trainer Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott
Jockey Jay Ford 55.0kg
Win Range 1100m

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $38,750
W&P% 25-25

Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0 1stUp 220-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 9 $41.00 Dance Hall Girl 57.0kg 9.20L 1:10.02 6 5
n/a Hightail n/a 6.70L 1:03.25
560 8  $17 Mistress Mouse 56.0kg 1.00L 31
1:05.13
550 8 $7 Vivaro 55.0kg 7.58L 57.69 4 6
n/a Mistress Mouse n/a 1.50L 43.42
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Race 5 EVEREST CARNIVAL HANDICAP 1100m

Prize $49,000. 1st $22,000. 2nd $8,950. 3rd $5,000. 4th $3,400. 5th $2,000. 6th $1,650. 7th $1,500. 8th $1,500. 9th

$1,500. 10th $1,500.

Rail: +5m 1000m-WP, +3m Remainder

Straight: 326m.

Circumference: 1937m.

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 70. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 1. Asked to Leave Synthetic hoof filler again

Horse
1. Asked to Leave

2. Hay Bale

3. Irish Songs

4. The Pharoah

5. He's Super Lucky (NZ)

6. Logan River

7. Up Trumpz

8. Wanna Get a What
9. Accelerato

10. Bentley Magic

11. Vincero

12. Lanigera

14. Moralist

Jockey

Jean Van Overmeire

(a2)

Patrick Scorse (a3)
Sam Clipperton
Joshua Parr

Peter Wells

Glen Boss
Hugh Bowman
Tommy Berry
Chad Lever

Jag Guthmann-
Chester (al.5)

Samantha Clenton
(@2)
Kerrin McEvoy

Keagan Latham

Trainer
Joan Pracey

Natalie Jarvis
Kurt Goldman
Richard Litt

Amanda Turner &
Mauro Poletti

Mitchell Beer
Joe Cleary
Gratz Vella
Joseph Pride
Matthew Smith

Gary Portelli

James Cummings

Matthew Smith

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Last 10
0534511232

9135775800
0514335155
0597327224
785341451

4213645011
1523234250
00s557941s
2164339555
3425315713

8537275399

515547354

6427651541

Career
10:2-2-3

29:4-4-3
12:3-0-3
25:2-1-2

6:2-0-1

14:3-1-3
27:4-7-4
19:6-3-1
23:3-2-6
12:2-3-2
15:2-3-3

6:1-0-1

10:3-1-0

Prize
$112,385

$238,750
$134,855
$217,500

$52,130

$78,525
$147,330
$126,310
$111,680
$76,045

$78,925

$57,265

$56,690

NSW: 3:45 pm

W%
20%

14%
25%

8%
33%

21%
15%
32%
13%
17%
13%
17%

30%

VIC/TAS: 3:45 pm

QLD: 3:45 pm
NT: 3:15 pm
SA: 3:15 pm
WA: 1:45 pm

P%
70%

38%
50%
44%
50%

50%
56%
53%
48%
58%
53%
33%

40%

Bar

10

Wgt
60

59
59
59
585

585
585
585

57
56.5

56.5

56

SCRATCHED

1

55.5
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Rail position: +5m 1000m-WP, +3m Remainder

13

=
0

N @ R OO0 N OO ©

-

11. Vincero "5\
5. He's Super Lucky "H
3. Irish Songs "H
12. Lanigera "ﬂ‘
4. The Pharoah “U
8. Wanna Get a What "U

10. Bentley Magic "H
2. Hay Bale "H

9. Accelerato "H
1. Asked to Leave "ﬂ‘
7. Up Trumpz "U
6. Logan River "a\
14. Moralist "H

Race Direction —>
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S

Race Details

12 of 13 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1100m Bm70
40of 5 HAWK Mon 12Aug19 800m OPEN-BT
30f9 HAWK Tue 9Mayl7 1300m CL2

40of 7 GOSF Tue 25Aprl7 1200m CL2

30of 7 HAWK Tue 28Marl7 1000m BT-3U-OPN

ASKED TO LEAVE

7 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Zizou Dam Cutting Off

Breeder Goodwood Farm

Owners Mrs T L Pracey & Mrs J L Pracey
Colours Cerise, White Check And Hooped Cap

o

A

3 HAY BALE

6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Canford Cliffs Dam La Lady
Breeder Mr a Penglase

Owners A G Penglase & Miss J L Estep

Colours Orange, Black Epaulettes, White And Black Checked Sleeves, Orange And

Black Quartered Cap

Race Details
90f13 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1100m Bm70
1of9 MORU Sun18Augl9 1020m CL3
30f6 MORU Tue6Augl9 1010m CL3
30f8 GOUL Mon22Jull9 800m OPEN-BT
70f8 BET3  Tue12Marl9 1400m BM64

_ [} IRISH SONGS
' 4 year old bay gelding (male)
) B¥  Sire Shamus Award Dam Lucky Songs

Breeder Attunga Stud
Owners A M Cardy, M D Wiener & P H Green
Colours Maroon, White Armbands And Cap

Race Details

10 of 13 WARW
50f10 KENS
1of12 ROYA
40of14 ROYA
30f13 ROYA

Wed 28Aug19 1100m Bm70

Sat 17Augl9 1100m 3&4Y BM70
Sat 20Jull9  1100m HIGHWAY-C2
Sat 22Jun19  1200m HIGHWAY-C3
Sat8Junl9  1100m HIGHWAY-C3

o)

I THE PHAROAH

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Snitzel Dam Win Here Win There
Breeder Galletta Construction Co Pty Ltd

Owners Galletta Construction Co Pty Ltd (Mgr: O Galletta)

Colours White, Red Disc, Green Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

11 0f 13 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1100m Bm70
90f13 GOSF Wed 10Apr19 1100m 4Y+ BM70
70f7  WARW Wed 27Mar19 1200m CG&E BM70
30f12 WARW Wed 13Mar19 1200m BM76
20f9 CANT  Fri 22Feb19 1100m 4Y+ BM76

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Joan Pracey
Jockey Jean Van Overmeire 60.0kg
Win Range 1300m - 1400m

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $112,385
W&P% 20-70

Career 10:2-2-3 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-3

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-0-3 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 JV Overmeire  60.0  4$101.00 Up Trumpz 58.5kg 7.70L 1:03.77 8§ 9
Good4 S Guymer n/a Brook Magic n/a 2.211 46.85
Good3 B Mcdougall  61.0 7 $9.50 King Viv 59.5kg 1.19L 1:17.85 4 3
Good4 N Heywood 61.0 2 $5 Cleeve Hill 56.5kg 3.50L 1:11.07 4 5
Heavy8 T Angland n/a Spright n/a 2.00L 1:00.51

Trainer Natalie Jarvis Barrier 6

Jockey Patrick Scorse 59.0kg Prizemoney $238,750

Win Range 1000m - 1100m

W&P% 14-38

Career 29:4-4-3 12 Mths 12:1-0-1 1stUp 7:0-1-1  2nd Up 5:2-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:3-1-2  Soft 5:0-2-1 Heavy 2:1-1-0

Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 5:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 P Scorse 59.0 6 $41.00 Up Trumpz 58.5kg 4.40L 1:03.77 9 11
Good4 P Scorse 61.0 4 $2.50F Hay Bale 61.0kg 0.40L 59.64 33
Good4 P Scorse 615 2 $8 Twirling Moss 57.5kg 0.30L 59.73 32
Good4 P Scorse n/a Flora Bel n/a 1.44L 46.29
Good3 CMacfarlane  62.0 8 $9.50 Kevikki 56.5kg 8.85L 1:23.52 4 6

Trainer Kurt Goldman Barrier 11

Jockey Sam Clipperton 59.0kg Prizemoney $134,855

Win Range 1100m - 1200m

W&P% 25-50

Career 12:3-0-3 12 Mths 10:3-0-2 1st Up 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-0-1 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-2

Jockey 6:1-0-2  Dist 5:2-0-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 S Clipperton 59.0 11 $6.00 Up Trumpz 58.5kg 5.20L 1:03.77 10 6
Good3 S Clipperton 58.0 10  $14 Pandemic 53.0kg 4.20L 1:02.07 10 10
Softe S Clipperton 59.0 10 $8.50 Irish Songs 59.0kg 1.30L 1:04.52 1 11
Heavy8 S Clipperton 56.5 8 $4.20F Gumshoe 55.5kg 1.40L 1:11.23 9 9
Heavy8 S Clipperton 56.5 2 $3.80F Malea Magic 58.0kg 1.00L 1:05.21 6 4

Trainer Richard Litt Barrier 9

Jockey Joshua Parr 59.0kg Prizemoney $217,500

Win Range 1250m - 1350m W&P% 8-44

Career 25:2-7-2 12 Mths 12:0-3-1 1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:2-4-1  Soft 4:0-2-1 Heavy 3:0-1-0

Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 6:0-2-0 Track 4:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4  J Parr 59.0 9 $31.00 Up Trumpz 58.5kg 5.70L 1:03.77 6 7
Good4 ) Ford 600 2 $7 Queen Ablaze 58.0kg 2.93L 1:05.18 3 4
Heavy8 JV Overmeire 610 1 $6 Echo Jet 59.5kg 2.60L 1:11.85 1 2
Soft7  JFord 580 4  $21 Tonsor 60.0kg 1.70L 1:11.48 1 1
Soft7 S Weatherley 580 8  $8 Torpenhow 59.0kg 1.30L 1:05.36 31
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A

I HE'S SUPER LUCKY

4 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Super Easy Dam Spectacular

Breeder Hallmark Stud Ltd

Owners M G Poletti, Ms A Turner & B J Forrester
Colours Purple, Pale Blue Sash

Race Details Track  Jockey
70f13  WARW Wed 28Aug19 1100m Bm70 Good4 P Wells
80f10 KENS Sat17Augl9 1100m 3&4Y BM70 Good3 P Wells
1of9 WFM  Fri26Jull9  800m 3YC&G-BT Good4 P Wells
30f7 RHIL  Fri19ull9  900m 3Y-BT Soft5 P Wells
30f9 GOSF Frilllan19  1100m CL2 Good4 P Wells

-

- LOGAN RIVER
G 4 year old bay gelding (male)

. Sire Snitzel Dam Regrowth

Breeder Asco International Pty Ltd

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $52,130
W&P% 33-50

Trainer Amanda Turner & Mauro Poletti
Jockey Peter Wells 58.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1100m

Career 6:2-0-1 12 Mths 7:.2-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:2-0-1  Dist 5:1-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 12 $10.00 Up Trumpz 58.5kg 2.80L 1:03.77 12 10
580 6  $26 Pandemic 53.0kg 6.10L 1:02.07 8 8
n/a He's Super Lucky n/a 0.40L 47.31
n/a Ballistica n/a 2.10L 55.69
585 3 $4.40 Safado 59.0kg 3.02L 1:03.56 6 7
Trainer Mitchell Beer Barrier 2
Jockey Glen Boss 58.5kg Prizemoney $78,525

Win Range 900m - 1008m W&P% 21-50

Owners M Roach, Miss B Francis, S Roach, M Dyordyevic, J Jordan, P Marshall, G Career 14:3-1-3 12 Mths 123-1-2 1st Up 3:0-0-1 2nd Up 30-0-1

Moschos, J Mitchell, D Footit, D Walsh, Mrs J Dennis, J Honeychurch, E Jones, M Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-0-1 Soft 41-0-1 Heavy 3:0-1-1

Davis, M Weller, | Jones, M Jones & M Beer Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Colours Black, Red And Blue Lightning Bolt, Red Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f13 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1100m BM70 Good4 G Boss 58.5 2 $26 Up Trumpz 58.5kg 1.30L 1:03.77 1 1
20f7 WAGG Sun1lAugl9 1000m WAGGA WHIZ BM80Heavy9 B Wright 55.5 3 $3.10 Pleasant 59.0kg 8.94L 58.6 7 6
10f12 SAPP  Sun28Jull9 1008m CL2 Good4 B Wright 63.0 2 $1.50F Logan River 63.0kg 0.54L 57.1 1 1
30f12 NARR Sun2ljull9 1000m BM66 Good3 J Mallyon 60.5 10 $3 Magnavale 59.5kg 1.05L 58.26 8 8
60of 10 ROYA Sat6Jull9  1000m HIGHWAY-C3 Heavy9 J Mallyon 570 1 $7.50 San Marco 54.5kg 4.70L 1:00.75 4 2

. Trainer Joe Cleary Barrier 3
UP TRUMPZ Jockey Hugh Bowman 58.5kg Prizemoney $147,330

&

5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Zariz Dam Gee Trump
Breeder Mr S Shires

Win Range 900m - 1300m W&P% 15-56

Owners § J Shires, Ms R M Shires, Miss L J Shires & H W Shires Career 27:4-7-4 12 Mths 111-5-2 1st Up 61-1-2 2nd Up 6:1-1-0
Colours Maroon, White Star And Stars Sleeves, Maroon And White Star Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:2-6-2 Soft 4:2-1-1 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Jockey 41-2-0  Dist 3:0-2-0 Track 6:0-3-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of13 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1100m Bm70 Good4 H Bowman 585 3 $6.00 Up Trumpz 58.5kg 0.20L 1:03.77 3 3
20f10 WARW Wed IMayl9 1200m CG&E BM70 Good4 H Bowman 58.0 1 $3.80 Ronstar 62.5kg 0.20L 1:09.94 3 4
30f 7  WARW Wed 27Mar19 1200m CG&E BM70 Heavy8 B Mcdougall ~ 58.0 2 $3.90F Echo Jet 59.5kg 0.70L 1:11.85 3 4
20f10 KENS Wed 6Marl9 1100m BM70 Good4 B Mcdougall 575 1  $13 Wagner 60.5kg 0.40L 1:02.83 6 7
30f10 CANB Fri22Febl9  1200m TABFEDERAL BM83 Good4 N Souquet 570 7 $4.601V¥g1é)1's Knocking 56.5kg 1.23L 6 6
A Trainer Gratz Vella Barrier 8
. n WANNA GET A WHAT Jockey Tommy Berry 58.5kg Prizemoney $126,310
6 year old grey-brown gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 32-53
L Sire Alert Dam Bettagetawriggleon
g;‘;ﬁgfs’ ng‘;ﬂr '"tga' fﬂt“dD e oVl 8) e AR g CATECr196-31 12Mehs 5000 1stUp62-00  2nd Up 42-1-0
Robers &N FHedly e Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 144-2-1  Soft31-1-0  Heavy 21-0-0
Colours White, Red V, Quartered Cap Jockey 3:1-0-0 Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 13 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1100m Bm70 Good4 T Berry 58.5 8 $21.00 Up Trumpz 58.5kg 8.00L 1:03.77 4 4
110f12 KENS Sat17Augl9 1000m BM78 Good3  J Richards 545 11  $41 Royal Witness 57.5kg 7.40L 55.95 3 4
50f7 KENS Sat5Jan19  1000m BM78 Good3  J Collett 550 7 $215|28im Conquered 58.0kg 4.30L 33
70f8 WAGG Sun12Augl8 1000m WAGGA WHIZ BM80Soft5 A Sweeney 62.0 8 $2.40F Miss Liffey 62.0kg 2.49L 58.66 1 3
90f14 ROYA Sat4Augl8 1000m BM78 Good3 T Angland 580 8 $9 Soothing 57.5kg 6.00L 56.23 2 1

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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IEJ ACCELERATO

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Dance To My Tune
Breeder Morning Rise Stud

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $111,680
W&P% 13-48

Trainer Joseph Pride
Jockey Chad Lever 57.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1200m

Owners Laurel Oak Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: L J Mihalyka), Boeara Holdings (Mgr'camer 233-2:6 12 Mths 142-1-3 1st Up 5:0-0-1 2nd Up 3-1-2
Ms D A Dunphy), Laurel Oak Mikhail, Laurel Oak Club Number Three, G § Grahame, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 40-0-1  Soft 17:2-2-5 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Ms T A Walter, Mrs K Grahame, P A Pick, M Blewman (Jnr), Ms A J Ellem, J Grieves, Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 7:1-1-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
S M Sandridge, A Mavridis, J A Mauldon & Mrs N Pick
Colours White, Green Crossed Sashes, Red Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f13 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1100m Bm?70 Good4  C Lever 570 5 $7.00 Up Trumpz 58.5kg 0.20L 1:03.77 7 12
1of12 GOUL Mon 12Aug19 1200m CL2 Soft5  C Lever 60.5 7 $2.70F Accelerato 60.5kg 2.431 1:13.23 4 4
60f10 GOSF Sat27Jull9  1000m BM64 Good4  C Lever 59.5 8 $8.50 Hibiscus Lady 59.5kg 2.32L 58.2 8§ 10
40f12 NEWC Tue9Jull9  1200m BM64 Softs K Latham 600 5 $4 Bubbles Ball 58.5kg 2.94L 1:10.9 4 4
3of 7 CANT Wed 19Jun19 1200m CG&E BM70 Soft6 T Clark 57.0 3 $3.80 Embracer 58.0kg 4.60L 1:10.93 2 2
- BENTLEY MAGIC Trainer Matthew Smith Barrier 7
e Jockey Jag Guthmann-Chester 56.5kg Prizemoney $76,045
b\zn*.; 4 year old bay stallion (male) Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 17-58
Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Recoinage
g:fsr?gfsr Mf I;Ay?irri?hcﬂ?s%JBRr:giTng M K Yopp, s C M Cook, Ms By o cer 12232 12 Mths 12233 1st Up 3110 2nd Up 20-0-1
Evans, Mrs J L Cullen, Miss K E Martz, Mrs M Grimish,pl\ells AKasbarian, Mrs LM Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-3-2 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Vella, Mrs C Intaramongkol & Mrs D L Tilley Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Colours Lime Green, Red Band And Armbands With White Stars, White Cap And
Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f13 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1100m Bm70 Good4 ) rfauthmann- 56.5 7 $21.00 Up Trumpz 58.5kg 1.20L 1:03.77 11 8
chester
4of 6 NEWC Sat10Augl9 900m BM70 Good3 A Gibbons 570 5 $5lamacrumpet 54.0kg 3.56L 52.96 4
20f10 GOSF Sat27Jull9  1000m BM64 Good4 G Buckley 59.5 9 $13 Hibiscus Lady 59.5kg 1.47L 58.2 10 9
8of9 HAWK Mon 15Jull9 800m OPEN-BT Soft5  KLatham n/a Sylvia's Mother n/a 4.04L 47.4
50f10 CANT Wed 5Jun19 1250m CG&E BM70 Softe  J Ford 570 8 $7 Rafha's Choice 59.5kg 2.80L 1:14.53 3 3
- Trainer Gary Portelli Barrier 13
1 VINCERO Jockey Samantha Clenton 56.5kg Prizemoney $78,925
J wi || 6 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1150m W&P% 13-53
Lo £ Sire Stratum Dam Miss Victory
gwﬁgfsr F!\Illltzﬁ'?]gra(‘):;igi Racing (Mgr: A Allan), B Trimboli, T D Andrews, D Career 15:2-3-3 12 Mths 10:0-2-2 1st Up 41-1-1 2nd Up 3.0-1-0
Grundmann, P Kaperonis, F T Nelson, N J Cusick, J Van Waard, D Nimmo,0 G Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-2-2 Soft 5:1-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Burgun, K P Roche, J R Lindsay, N D Minter, M Grundmann, Ms K M Giles, S M Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Alder & Mrs L A Alder
Colours White, Elite Thoroughbreds Logo, Pale Blue Collar And Sleeves, White
Stripe, Pale Blue Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of 13 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1100m Bm70 Good4 S Clenton 56.5 13 $41.00 Up Trumpz 58.5kg 4.30L 1:03.77 13 13
209  WFM  Fri9Augl9  795m OPEN-BT Good4 S Clenton n/a Versetto n/a 2.30L 47.15
40of8 WFM  Fri26Jull9  807m OPEN-BT Good4 S Vella n/a Rebel Miss n/a 1.30L 47.37
30of 11 GOSF  Thu4Aprl9 1000m BM64 Soft7 ) Collett 59.5 1 $4.20 Gone Viral 56.0kg 1.97L 1:00.29 7 7
70f9 HAWK Wed 20Mar19 1000m BM70 Heavy9 J Collett 575 2 $17 Traumatised 56.0kg 7.01L 58.11 9 9

BET EASY
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3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Denman Dam Chinchilla
Breeder Godolphin Australia
Owners Godolphin
Colours Royal Blue

Q. EP] LANIGERA

Race Details

50f13 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1100m Bm70
40f9 WFM  Fri9Augl9  795m OPEN-BT
10of10 NEWC Sat29Jun19 900m 2Y MDN-SW
50f9 ROYA Sat8Junl9  1000m 2YO HCP
4of 7 RAND Fri31Mayl9 745m 2YC&G-BT

MORALIST

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Uncle Mo Dam Charlotte's Star
Breeder Bowness Stud

X

Track

Good4 K Mcevoy
Good4

Soft5

Heavy8 C Reith
Good4 T Clark

Owners Mrs M A Smith, Ms KE Harding, F W Cook, Mrs C M Cook, P J Rich, C M

Lee, J J De Lyall, P M Karam & P M Jones

Colours Maroon, White Crossed Sashes, Yellow Armbands And Cap

Race Details
60of13 WARW
40f13 KEMB
20f8 HAWK
70f12 BATH

60f10 SCON

Wed 28Aug19 1100m Bm70
Sat 17Aug19 1000m BM64
Sun 14Jull9  1000m BM64
Mon 17Jun19 1200m BM66

Fri 31Mayl9 1100m BM66

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good4
Good3
Softs
Soft7

Good4

Trainer James Cummings
Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 56.0kg
Win Range 900m

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $57,265
W&P% 17-33

Career 6:1-0-1 12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 10 $2.80 Up Trumpz 58.5kg 2.10L 1:03.77 22
J Mcdonald n/a Mandylion n/a 1.60L 47.15
K Latham 570 5 $1.95F Lanigera 57.0kg 3.271 51.54 1
56.5 4  $5F Catwalk 53.5kg 1.50L 58.62 5 5§
n/a Lord Lucand n/a 6.30L 43.56
Trainer Matthew Smith Barrier 1
Jockey Keagan Latham 55.5kg Prizemoney $56,690
Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 30-40
Career 10:3-1-0 12 Mths 8:1-1-0 1st Up 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Latham 55.5 1 $21.00 Up Trumpz 58.5kg 2.60L 1:03.77 5 5
T Wolfgram 58.5 5  $17 Lass Vegas 56.0kg 0.50L 56.06 10 10
C Lever 580 6  $18 Charlie Chap 58.0kg 0.08L 57.56 5 5
S Guymer 585 3 $3.50F1\/¥2<)7rgdly Pleasure 59.0kg 4.13L 8 8
C Lever 59.0 10 $5 Attila 60.0kg 2.74L 1:03.58 9 8
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Race 6 LONHRO & SONS @ DARLEY HANDICAP 1600m

NSW: 4:20 pm

Prize $49,000. 1st $22,000. 2nd $8,950. 3rd $5,000. 4th $3,400. 5th $2,000. 6th $1,650. 7th $1,500. 8th $1,500. 9th

$1,500. 10th $1,500.

Rail: +5m 1000m-WP, +3m Remainder

Straight: 326m.

Circumference: 1937m.

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 70. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 15. Steamin' Concussion plates (front) first time

Horse

1. Knowitall Jack (NZ)

2. Rapido Chaparro

3. Stryke Rock
4. Bajan Gold (IRE)

5. King Hewitt
6. Obelos (GB)
7. Californiafirebird

8. Appoint Percy (NZ)

9. Almerheri

11. Kentucky Diva

13. Perfect Pitch

15. Steamin'
16. Emergent

19. Laguna Mountains

Jockey
Chris Williams (a3)
Adam Hyeronimus

Hugh Bowman

Samantha Clenton
(a2)

Tommy Berry
James McDonald
Jay Ford

Brock Ryan (a3)
Glen Boss

Brenton Avdulla

Glyn Schofield

Chad Lever
Kerrin McEvoy

Christian Reith

Trainer
Mark Newnham

Gai Waterhouse &
Adrian Bott

Chris Waller
Chris Waller

Kim Waugh
Chris Waller
Peter Robl

Luke Pepper
John Thompson

Michael, Wayne & John

Hawkes
Gary Portelli
Michael Mulholland

John O'Shea

Anthony Cummings

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10
731351542
206s77116s

1510591341
0564459554

8253593454
9652653535
5853536216
0768503135
3143581434

0s1612

0528634223

0114654933
62128554

4853715

Career
6:2-1-2
9:3-0-0

25:4-2-2
182-2-1
10:2-2-2

7:1-1-2
19:3-1-3
37:6-5-4
11:2-0-2

4:2-1-0

19:1-4-3

45:7-4-5

6:1-2-0

5:1-0-1

Prize
$88,850
$55,430

$132,185
$46,307

$68,650
$43,516
$98,130
$163,931
$76,660

$47,050

$153,810

$194,965
$43,915

$23,380

W%
33%
33%

16%
11%
20%
14%
16%
16%
18%

50%

5%

16%

17%

20%

VIC/TAS: 4:20 pm

QLD: 4:20 pm
NT: 3:50 pm
SA: 3:50 pm

WA: 2:20 pm

P%
83%
33%

32%
28%
60%
57%
37%
41%
36%

75%

42%

36%

50%

40%

Bar Wgt
3 61
9 6l

1 60
10 595

7 595
4 595
8 59
14 585
12 58
SCRATCHED

11 575

SCRATCHED
2 56.5
SCRATCHED
6 57

13 57
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
5 535
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(= 14 8. Appoint Percy "H
@
o 13 16. Emergent "H
-
&6 12 9. Almerheri "H
o1 11. Kentucky Diva "ﬂ\
@& 10 4. Bajan Gold "
ﬁ 9 2. Rapido Chaparro "a\
& 8 7. Californiafirebird 'U
&
8 7 5. King Hewitt "H
© 6 15. Steamin' g
-
Ny 5 19. Laguna Mountains ‘ﬁ
- 4 6. Obelos "
- 3 1. Knowitall Jack "ﬁ"
0 2 13. Perfect Pitch
-
o 1 3. Stryke Rock "H

Rail position: +5m 1000m-WP, +3m Remainder Race Direction >
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BET EASY

; KN OWITAI.I. JACK Trainer Mark Newnham Barrier 3
'.! Jockey Chris Williams 61.0kg Prizemoney $88,850
‘Sweapr old bsownteljiTtg (male) Win Range 1250m - 1550m W&P% 33-83
ire Pierro Dam Briolette
Breeder K J Hickman . . . .
Owners Dye Racing (Mgr: N Dye) C.areer. 6:2-1-2 12 Mth's 7:2-1-2  1st UR 31-1-1  2nd Up ?.1—0—0
Colours Lime Green, Royal Blue Yoke Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-1 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 1:.0-0-1
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 2:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jocke Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1600m Bm70 Good4 C Willilgms 6190 3 $4.60 Stryke Rock 60.0kg 3.10L 1:37. 1 2
30f11 WARW Wed 14Aug19 1600m 4Y+ BM70 Good4 R Dolan 60.5 5 $4.40153o7nl% And a Prayer 57.0kg 0.30L 2 1
10f10 CANT Wed 24Jull9 1550m CG&E BM70 Soft5  C Williams 58.0 4 $2.90F Knowitall Jack 58.0kg 0.201 1:33.19 1 1
30f8 WARW Wed 10Jull9 1300m 3Y BM66 Heavy8 B Shinn 60.0 3 $3F Helga 57.5kg 1.80L 1:18.41 22
40of7 RAND Fri28Junl9 1045m OPEN-BT Heavy9 B Shinn n/a Almerheri n/a 0.90L 1:07.3
" n RAPI DO CHAPARRO Trainer Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott Barrier 9
Jockey Adam Hyeronimus 61.0kg Prizemoney $55,430
m 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1500m - 1600m W&P% 33-33
—."® Sire High Chaparral Dam Amouage
gmgfgm th;“‘?y Wik, K Medonald R Cox S (b Lo Gove 21E€7 9300 12Miths 8210 1stUp 31-00  2nd Up 31-0-0
Chaps (C Mggrfolgt), Maf\llre]ganderl, SJo\r/]aln Ste;n(i)sr,u\iN 'Gatt,ol\)jll Coventr;nzniﬂrc] ( > Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:3-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Greenhatch), DDE Luncheon (E Pethica), Remarkable Racing (H Mai), G Polak, B Jockey 4:1-1-0 Dist 4:2-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Rattigan, G Skelton, K Waterhouse & Webtech Racing (P Miller)
Colours Navy Blue, Gold And White Crescent, Gold Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1600m Bm70 Good4 A Hyeronimus  61.0 9 $11.00 Stryke Rock 60.0kg 0.20L 1:37. 2 1
150f 16 FLEM  Sat 10Augl9 2000m BM78 Heavy8 T Nugent 56.5 10  $41 Charossa 58.5kg 39.40L 2:05.93 1 14
60of12 BEND Sun23Jun19 1500m BM78 Soft5 S Baster 56.5 11 $7 Elite Drake 56.5kg 3.90L 1:31.14 3 4
70f12 WARW Sat9Febl9  1600m 3&4Y BM78 Softb  AHyeronimus 570 6  $19 Cisco Bay 52.5kg 4.10L 1:38.43 1 1
1of6 RAND Thu24Jan19 1200m OPEN-BT Good4 A Hyeronimus  n/a Rapido Chaparro n/a 2.80L 1:14.09
- Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 1
n STRYKE ROCK Jockey Hugh Bowman 60.0kg Prizemoney $132,185
5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1350m - 1600m W&P% 16-32
=¥ Sire Stryker Dam Ingham Magic
(B);‘;r?gfsr ILZ%?nirTR]aE:;I(TA%rs: Ms L J Ingham, J A Ingham, R C Ingham & Mrs D C.areer 25:4-2-2 12 Mths 144-0-1 1st Up 5:0-0-0 2nd Up 41-0-0
N Kepiti) Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:3-2-1  Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Colours Cerise Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 6:2-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1of14 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1600m Bm70 Good4 H Bowman 60.0 1 $15.00 Stryke Rock 60.0kg 0.20L 1:37. 6 5
50f8 CANT Wed 21Aug19 1550m BM72 Good3 G Schofield 59.5 7 $17 The Bald Eagle 56.5kg 3.10L 1:32.88 77
10f10 CANT Wed 7Augl9 1580m CG&E BM72 Good4 G Schofield 575 7 $41 Stryke Rock 57.5kg 0.10L 1:35.33 g8 8
20f5 WFM  Fri26Jull9  1200m OPEN-BT Good4 H Bowman n/a Milk Man n/a 2.30L 1:13.96
10 of 10 WARW Wed 17Jull9 1400m BM72 Soft5 T Berry 575 6  $31 Think Free 58.5kg 11.50L 1:23.14 9 9
- Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 10
n BAJAN GOI'D Jockey Samantha Clenton 59.5kg Prizemoney $46,307
5_year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 2011m W&P% 11-28
#¥ Sire Lope de Vega Dam Charmgoer
Breeder J. Dwan & Lope De Vega Syndicate . . : .
Owners Willnga Park FZMgr: T ,\% Snléw) C'areer. 182-2-1 12 Mths-8.0-0-0 1st Up_ 3:0-0-0  2nd Up ;.1-0-0
Colours Red, Black Hooped Halves, Hooped Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-1-1  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
11 of 14 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1600m Bm70 Good4 S Clenton 59.5 10 $31.00 Stryke Rock 60.0kg 4.20L 1:37. 13 13
40f8 RHIL  Tue20Augl9 1030m OPEN-BT Good4  J Mcdonald n/a Penske n/a 11.50L 1:02.84
60of 12 WARW Wed 15May19 2200m BM70 Good4  J Mcdonald 600 7 $2.80F2C1a6lz‘ffrnia Longbow 56.0kg 1.20L 9 8
40f11 HAWK Sat27Aprl9 2100m PROV STAYER(75) Good3 J Mcdonald 56.5 9 $4.60 Free Fly Too 56.0kg 1.73L 2:08.28 1 1
40f9  WARW Wed 17Aprl9 2200m BM74 Good4 K Mcevoy 580 3 $4 Plymouth Road 60.0kg 1.20L 2:17.17 5 7
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B KING HEWITT

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Star Witness Dam La Fantastique
Breeder Surace Bloodstock

Trainer Kim Waugh Barrier 7
Jockey Tommy Berry 59.5kg

Win Range 1200m - 1600m

Prizemoney $68,650
W&P% 20-60

Owners M E Wasdh. B C Mosiev. J E Moslev. € J Moslev. R P Barwick & 10 Career 10:2-2-2 12 Mths 6:0-1-2 1stUp 4:1-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Amigos 10 (MG P Glberty Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 81-2-2  Soft21-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Pink, Lilac Stars And Sleeves Jockey 2:0-1-0 Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
8of14 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1600m Bm70 Good4 T Berry 59.5 7 $5.00 Stryke Rock 60.0kg 3.30L 1:37. 5 6
20f10 WARW Wed 14Aug19 1400m BM72 Good4 T Berry 58.0 9 $9.50 Lifetime Quest 57.5kg 0.80L 1:22.39 9 8
30f9 GOSF Mon 5Augl9 1000m OPEN-BT Softe T Berry n/a Mister Songman n/a 1.04L 1:03.33
4of 6 WYNG Fri26Jull9  1000m OPEN-BT Soft5  JHull n/a Calabasas n/a 1.70L 1:00.74
30f8 ROYA Thu25Aprl9 1400m E&G BM70 Good4  J Collett 58.5 3 $5.50 Something Fast 56.0kg 0.90L 1:22.39 4 4
. n OBELOS Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 4
‘ Jockey James McDonald 59.5kg Prizemoney $43,516
(=3 5 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1600m W&P% 14-57
WY i New Approach Dam Dahama
g':::gfsr?j fSBiZ:naBl(l\)Aogsl\’/’ltgricrll(kl_\’fgh R Noble, R Bonnington, Mrs L Career 7.1-1-2 12 Mths 7.0-1-2 1st Up 41-0-1 2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Bonnington, Mrs N K Séuart, A'S Jones, BR Broomhead, D Ro%hwéll, Mrs J E Harris, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 41-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
G Harris, A P Thomas, Mrs J M Thomas, J R Frew, S W Grant, T J Pankhurst, | G Jockey 2:0-0-0 Dist 3:1-0-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Paterson & D F R Yesberg
Colours Navy Blue, White Band And Go Racing Logo, Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90f14 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1600m Bm70 Good4  J Mcdonald 59.5 4 $4.00 Stryke Rock 60.0kg 3.80L 1:37. 4 3
60of 10 WARW Wed 14Aug19 1400m BM72 Good4  J Mcdonald 590 6 $4.80 Lifetime Quest 57.5kg 2.30L 1:22.39 4 4
40f8 RHIL  Tue 6Augl9 1030m OPEN-BT Good4 H Bowman n/a Kiamichi n/a 2.00L 1:03.17
20f12 KENS Wed 3Aprl9 1400m CG&E BM70 Soft5 K Mcevoy 59.0 12 $111C25;Ii5f7()rnia Concord 57.5kg 0.20L 4 4
60of8 HAWK Wed 20Marl9 1300m BM76 Heavy9 K Mcevoy 56.0 1 $4.40 ‘Gri‘moire 56.5kg 3.80L 1:18.26 3 2
o . Trainer Peter Robl Barrier 8
7 CALIFORNIAFIREBIRD Jockey Jay Ford 59.0kg Prizemoney $98,130
~WaW - 5 yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1600m W&P% 16-37
hd ¥ Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Bird of Fire
Breeder Mr J B Stokes a1, 1. 0-()- 0-()-
Owners J A Baldacchino & P Robl Ea ree(; (} 96301 3 EZ I\lclltI{;Z(.)l 31 2 ;stﬁU2|?04fé) 0 ﬁnd Up1.3600000
Colours Black, Pink Stars, Double Armbands, Stars On Cap I Li-U- 00¢ 163-9- oft 2871 cavy LU
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:3-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1600m Bm70 Good4 J Ford 59.0  8$101.00 Stryke Rock 60.0kg 2.60L 1:37. 1210
8of 14 KEMB Sat 17Augl9 1300m BM64 Good3 L Day 62.5 12 $26 Virgilio 61.5kg 9.50L 1:15.66 13 13
90f9 RAND Tue30Jull9 1200m OPEN-BT Heavy8 G Schofield n/a Scholarly n/a 14.20L 1:14.68
70f7 RAND Fri12Jull9  735m OPEN-BT Heavy8 S Clipperton n/a Hibiscus Lady n/a 4.00L 44.2
30f9 KENS Mon 22Aprl9 1800m BM70 Good4 S Clipperton 59.0 3 $19 Subban 58.5kg 0.30L 1:47.7 6 3
2y n Trainer Luke Pepper Barrier 14
~ APPOI NT PERCY Jockey Brock Ryan 58.5kg Prizemoney $163,931
(]_.;ﬁ. 8 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 16-41
Sire Sir Percy Dam Bankonher
(B)mgfsr CU:II;[)]OSWCnR Butcher, A G Bryant, A M Dalgliesh, C W Kraegen, W A Career 37:6-5-4 12 Mths 163-1-3 1st Up 7:1-1-0 2nd Up 6:0-0-0
Robinson, M J Ry()ilelr, L) Baumga‘rtner, I'DyM b'CaIIaghgn, MW Scholte%, Mrsvm  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:3-5-4 Soft 9:2-0-0 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Pascoe & D J Minehan Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 12:3-3-2 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Colours Lime Green, Black Seams, Palm Tree And CM Logo, Lime Green Cap,
Black Seams And Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1600m Bm70 Good4 B Ryan 58.5 14$101.00 Stryke Rock 60.0kg 9.00L 1:37. 3 4
70f10 CANT Wed 7Augl9 1580m CG&E BM72 Good4 B Avdulla 58.5 10  $21 Stryke Rock 57.5kg 4.60L 1:35.33 4 3
60f 10 WARW Wed 17Jull9 1400m BM72 Soft5 B Mcdougall  59.0 1  $61 Think Free 58.5kg 4.90L 1:23.14 4 3
80f12 MORU Fri28Jun19  1300m OPEN BM80 Good4  C Gravener 600 7 $8 Leami Astray 58.5kg 3.40L 1:17.94 4 5
110f 16 CANB Sun 10Marl9 2000m CANB CUP Good4 K Mcevoy 540 16  $31 Samadoubt 54.0kg 8.49L 2:02.51 2 3
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[+,

IE] ALMERHERI

4 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Al Maher Dam Miss Cutie
Breeder Mr M Cesnik

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $76,660
W&P% 18-36

Trainer John Thompson
Jockey Glen Boss 58.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1600m

Owners JV O'Neill, R A Sheraton, E Law, B J Ball, S J Thompson, A C Beckmann PCareer 112:0-2 12 Mths 10.2-0-3 1st Up 3:0-0-1 2nd Up 3:0-0-1
J O'brien, Mrs B Hamilton, Ms D L Gordon, M T Wright, J A D Treloar, B G Weeding, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-1 Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
N D Rance, J W Orange, A F May, M Harris & Dr D S Karpin Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Colours Dark Blue, White Star, Red Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1600m Bm70 Good4 G Boss 58.0 12 $8.00 Stryke Rock 60.0kg 1.00L 1:37. 77
1of7 WARW Wed 14Aug19 1600m 3&4Y BM64 Good4 N Rawiller 590 4 $3.60 Aimerheri 59.0kg 0.50L 1:36.61 33
40f10 WARW Wed 31Jull9 1400m F&M BM70 Good4 R King 580 1 $9 Helga 59.5kg 0.50L 1:22.69 3 4
30f9 KEMB Thullull9 1200m CL1 Soft6 R King 585 1 $5.502C5%[n1rr11§13§1ing Witness 60.0kg 6 6
1of7 RAND Fri28Jun19  1045m OPEN-BT Heavy9 RKing n/a Almerheri n/a 0.50L 1:07.3
£ KENTUCKY DIVA Trainer Michael, Wayne & John Hawkes  Barrier 11
= Jockey Brenton Avdulla 57.5kg Prizemoney $47,050
'" 6year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1600m - 2100m W&P% 50-75
1l Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Valkyrie Diva
(B):Issgfsr L'\a/luarI:Iy(t))aek Es)f)l(ir]sgoi E:ﬁi?glt:?M r: L J Mihalyka), Grant Bloodstock Career 42-1-0 12 Mths 2:1-0-0 1t Up 10-1-0 2nd Up L1-0-0
Syndicate (Mgr: S P Grant), Carpe giem Syndicgté (Mgr: K g(/ M ’Lowe), Falcon Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Breeding Syndicate (Mgr: R E B Mews), D J Gazal, A N Fitzgerald, T D Millard, M J Jockey 3:1-0-0 Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Gheerbrant & R A Lloyd
Colours Yellow, Lime Seams
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1600m Bm70 Good4 B Avdulla 57.5 11 $26.00 Stryke Rock 60.0kg 4.50L 1:37. 14 14
20f9 RHIL  Tue 20Augl9 1030m OPEN-BT Good4 T Berry n/a 1%3rg9e Play With Me n/a 3.30L
80of8 HAWK Mon 12Aug19 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 J Ford n/a Tribuna n/a 6.65L 1:00.03
90f10 RHIL  Tue15Jan19 900m OPEN-BT Good4 B Avdulla n/a Hostwin Shadow n/a 6.00L 53.96
70f8 RHIL  Wed2Jan19 900m OPEN-BT Good4 T Berry n/a Platinum Tycoon n/a 11.30L 54.02
- Trainer Gary Portelli Barrier 2
v PERFECT PITCH Jockey Glyn Schofield 56.5kg Prizemoney $153,810
‘X’ 4 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1100m W&P% 5-42
A% Sire Pierro Dam Absolutely Flying
gwﬁgfsr I_Cal:rl<|e|IIr(])al-k“(lll.SM-I;::l)yrlgl;%:izziﬂz Bloodstock (C Reynolds), Boeara Career 19:1-4-3 12 Mths 14.0-4-7 st Up 40-0-2 2nd Up 41-1-0
Holdings(Ms D Dunphy), Southern Cross () Miller), S & K Dean (5 Dean), Laurel Oak Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 151-3-3  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Peta (L Mihalyka), Falcon Breeding (R Mews), Dr C Beaton, J O'Brien, Mrs S Tilbury, Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 4:0-1-1 Track 5:0-3-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
D Tilbury, T McFarland, Mrs P Caldon, P Stanton & Mrs E Cullen
Colours White, Green Crossed Sashes, Red Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1600m Bm70 Good4 G Schofield 56.5 2 $13.00 Stryke Rock 60.0kg 4.40L 1:37. 9 8
50f10 WARW Wed 14Aug19 1400m BM72 Good4 G Schofield 560 2 $7 Lifetime Quest 57.5kg 2.20L 1:22.39 5 5
20f10 WARW Wed 31Jull9 1400m F&M BM70 Good4 G Schofield 58.5 10 $8.50 Helga 59.5kg 0.20L 1:22.69 7 5
5o0f7 RHIL  Fri19ull9  900m 3Y-BT Soft5  RKing n/a Ballistica n/a 2.80L 55.69
8of11 WYON Thu6Junl9 2100m CL1-SW Soft5  J Ford 55.5 11 $3.30 Killer Instinct 55.5kg 10.25L 2:12.19 10 8
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£ STEAM I N 1 Trainer Michael Mulholland Barrier 6
Jockey Chad Lever 57.0kg Prizemoney $194,965
“ 8 year old brown or black gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 1680m W&P% 16-36
y Sire Lonhro Dam Lamarr
Breeder Mr G Harve . . . .
Owners MR MthoII);nd, R Mulholland & M Brown C‘areer. 45:7-4-5 12 Mths'12.2—0—2 1st Up ?.1—1—1 2nd Up ?.1—0—1
Colours Red, Gold Diamond And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:3-0-3  Soft 12:3-2-2 Heavy 7:1-2-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 13:3-0-2 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1600m Bm70 Good4  C Lever 570 6 $41.00 Stryke Rock 60.0kg 4.10L 1:37. 10 11
1of7 FORB Mon 5Augl9 1600m FORBES CUP BM77 Good3 G Ryan 59.0 1 $4.20 Steamin'59.0kg 0.63L 1:35.58 7 6
10of9 DUBB Fri19ull9  1620m OPEN BM80 Good4 G Ryan 55.5 6 $3.50 Steamin' 55.5kg 1.96L 1:36.21 6 5
40f9 MUDG Sun7Jull9  1400m XXXX CUP BM81  Good3 A Layt 550 6  $51 Potent Force 57.0kg 0.93L 1:24.95 7 7
6of8 MUSW Mon LJull9 1450m BM66 Soft5 R Brewer 625 5 $191|\élglol-iriend Charlie 56.0kg 3.90L 8 7
Fm EM ERG ENT Trainer John 0'Shea Barrier 13
Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 57.0kg Prizemoney $43,915
4 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 17-50
Sire Sebring Dam In the Past
gwﬁgfsrAAsig(I)nth:rilrtE)?Eﬁrl\]/Ialr'Pl\tA):sLFth Hutchins), J T Hutchins, J S Hutchins, J Career 6.1-2-0 12 Mths 7:1-2-0  1st Up 20-0-0 2nd Up 20-1-0
A Hutchins & J T Hutchins o ' ' "" Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:.0-1-0
Colours Red, Gold Epau|ettesl Striped Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
60f 14 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1600m Bm70 Good4 K Mcevoy 57.0 13 $13.00 Stryke Rock 60.0kg 2.80L 1:37. 11 12
20f12 KEMB Thu8Augl9 1600m BM64 Good4 B Avdulla 59.5 3 $2.50F Genoveffa 55.0kg 0.20L 1:38.51 4 3
1of8 KEMB Thu25Jull9 1400m 3Y MDN Good4 B Avdulla 59.0 4 $1.55F Emergent 59.0kg 1.80L 1:23.69 6 4
20f7 WARW Wed 10Jull9 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Heavy8 B Shinn 570 3 $3.20 Sharapova 55.0kg 0.80L 1:12.46 33
4of 6 RAND Fri28Junl9 1045m 3Y+CGEMDN-BT ~ Heavy9 R Dolan n/a Flash Palace n/a 4.10L 1:05.63
,- Trainer Anthony Cummings Barrier 5
\ 4 LAGUNA MOUNTAINS Jockey Christian Reith 53.5kg Prizemoney $23,380
0 6 5 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1600m W&P% 20-40
&% Sire High Chaparral Dam Fonssagrives
gfv‘:ﬁgfs’ (';"}[Ignt*ea“’ey Career 5:1-0-1 12 Mths 6:1-0-1  1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Colours Blue, Wﬁ/ite Crossed Sashes Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f14 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1600m Bm70 Good4  C Reith 53.5 5 $41.00 Stryke Rock 60.0kg 2.30L 1:37. 8 9
80of12 KEMB Thu8Augl9 1600m BM64 Good4 R King 570 1  $12 Genoveffa 55.0kg 4.90L 1:38.51 5 6
30f 7 RAND Fril2Jull9  780m OPEN-BT Synth  C Graham n/a Bombarding n/a 2.00L 47.09
30f8 KENS Fri21Dec18 1800m BM70 Soft5  CReith 540 2 $6.50 Missybeel 58.5kg 5.10L 1:49.54 33
70f8 GOSF Thu6Decl8 1600m CL1 Good4  CReith 575 7 $4.20 Wokurna 59.0kg 4.06L 1:38.78 6 6

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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Race 7 AUSTRALIAN TURF CLUB HANDICAP 1400m

NSW: 4:55 pm

Prize $49,000. 1st $22,000. 2nd $8,950. 3rd $5,000. 4th $3,400. 5th $2,000. 6th $1,650. 7th $1,500. 8th $1,500. 9th

$1,500. 10th $1,500.

Rail: +5m 1000m-WP, +3m Remainder

Straight: 326m.

Circumference: 1937m.

For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 70. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 4. Amanito Winkers again, 11. Silent General Nasal strip first time, 14. El Coyote Blinkers again,

lugging bit again

Horse
1. Cuba
2. Lifetime Quest

4. Amanito
5. Beaufort Park

1. Fastnet Cyclone (IRE)
8. Holy Reign

9. Zidane

10. Showminder

11. Silent General

14. El Coyote (GB)
15. High Low Bet
16. Whispered
17. Joe's Joy

18. Rotoiti (NZ)

Jockey

Chris Williams (a3)

Hugh Bowman

Tim Clark
Jay Ford

Glen Boss
Tommy Berry
Blake Spriggs
Jason Collett
Keagan Latham

Joshua Parr
Glyn Schofield
Kerrin McEvoy
Kathy O'Hara

Trainer
John Thompson
Kris Lees

Kylie Gavenlock
Gerald Ryan

Garry Neale
Kim Waugh
Lauri Parker
Gary Portelli
Matthew Smith

John Thompson
Chris Waller
James Cummings
Richard Litt

Robyn Freeman-Key Pat O'Grady

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10
1325614423
2132252122

0805706597
31594117

6850012125
5912576112
8595826215
7354152553
07780s08s1

971154327
0741345427
4514
0540283934
0796048578

Career
23:3-5-4
8:2-5-1

16:4-0-0
6:3-0-0

19:3-3-4
13:3-4-1
17:3-3-2
12:3-2-2
14:3-2-1

7:2-1-1
17:2-1-2
3:1-0-0
25:2-3-3
32:0-0-2

Prize
$151,690
$88,365

$122,225
$43,120

$80,623
$91,165
$124,525
$84,245
$90,665

$39,570
$111,830
$29,345
$89,720
$32,380

W%
13%
25%

25%
50%

16%
23%
18%
25%
21%

29%
12%
33%
8%
0%

VIC/TAS: 4:55 pm
QLD: 4:55 pm
NT: 4:25 pm

SA: 4:25 pm

WA: 2:55 pm

P%
52%
100%

25%
50%

53%
62%
47%
58%
43%

57%
29%
33%
32%

6%

Bar Wgt
11 61
9 60.5

SCRATCHED

6 595

3 59
SCRATCHED
14 59

1 59

12 59

5 585

10 585
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
2 57
8 555
7 535
4 54
13 53
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ﬂ 14 7. Fastnet Cyclone "H
;?‘5. 13 18. Rotoiti "H
i 12 9. Zidane "ﬁ‘
M 1 1. Cuba "H
(ﬁa 10 11. Silent General "ﬂ
6 9 2. Lifetime Quest "ﬁ
C.l 8 15. High Low Bet "ﬂ\
6 7 16. Whispered "ﬁ
.
& 6 4, Amanito "a\
9;*, 5 10. Showminder "H
6 4 17. Joe's Joy “U
-;"i]f. 3 5. Beaufort Park "H
a;; 2 14. El Coyote 'ﬂ\
“\:’l‘ 1 8. Holy Reign "H
Rail position: +5m 1000m-WP, +3m Remainder Race Direction —>

BET EASY

Warwick Farm | Page 35

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

BET EASY

= [ cuBa

ab

5 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire All Too Hard Dam Tabasco Kitten

Breeder Joy Luck Discretionary Trust

Owners Joy Luck (Mgr: A J Crisafi)

Colours Orange And Tangerine Stripes, Orange Cap

Race Details Track
1of14 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1400m Bm70 Good4
30f10 WARW Wed 14Aug19 1400m BM72 Good4
20f10 WARW Wed 31Jull9 1400m CG&E BM70 Good4
30f 7  HAWK Mon 15Jull9 1000m OPEN-BT Soft5
20f7 KGR  Wed 12Jun19 800m OPEN-BT Soft7
)
* |3 LIFETIME QUEST
& 4 year old bay gelding (male)
! Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Matras
Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd
Owners Gooree Stud (Mgr: E M Cojuangco)
Colours Red, Black Stripes
Race Details Track
20f14 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1400m Bm70 Good4
10f10 WARW Wed 14Aug19 1400m BM72 Good4
30f7 ROYA Sat3Augl9 1200m 3&4Y BM70 Heavy8
20f11 WARW Wed 17Jull9 1200m BM70 Soft5
20f12 NEWC Sat29Jun19 1200m BM64 Soft5
A
> [ AMANITO
‘ 5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Pierro Dam Elimbari

Breeder Mr R D Hannon
Owners G Kolivos & Mrs D Kolivos

Colours Royal Blue, Red Lightning Bolt And Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap, Royal Blue

Lightning Bolt

Race Details Track
10 of 14 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1400m Bm70 Good4
80of 10 WARW Wed 14Aug19 1400m BM72 Good4
10 of 11 CANT  Wed 24Jull9 1200m BM74 Soft5
70f7  GOSF Thu11Jull9 1000m OPEN-BT Heavy8
70f11 ROSE  Wed 27Feb19 1500m BM76 Good4
. | BEAUFORT PARK

‘j)%'! 4 year old bay gelding (male)
"2 4B Sire Warhead Dam Warlady

Breeder Hammercall Pty Ltd

Owners L J & Mrs D J Cowell

Colours Pink, Maroon Braces, White Cap
Race Details Track
30f14 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1400m Bm70 Good4
50f8 RHIL  Tue20Augl9 1030m OPEN-BT Good4
10f10 WYON Fri2Augl9  1350m BM64 Softb
70f9 RHIL  Fri19ull9  900m OPEN-BT Soft5
90f12 ROSE Wed 27Feb19 1300m 3Y BM70 Good4

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $151,690
W&P% 13-52

Trainer John Thompson
Jockey Chris Williams 61.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Career 23:3-5-4 12 Miths 9:2-2-2  1stUp 5:.0-2-2  2nd Up 5:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-4-2  Soft 5:1-0-2 Heavy 1:.0-1-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 13:1-4-2 Track 7:1-2-2 Trk/Dst 4:0-2-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Williams 61.0 11 $8.50 Cuba 61.0kg 1.50L 1:22.81 1 1
BMcdougall ~ 60.0 1 $5.50 Lifetime Quest 57.5kg 1.60L 1:22.39 2 2
BMcdougall 605 8  $7 Nicochet 60.5kg 0.20L 1:22.51 2 1
C Williams n/a Auchentoman n/a 0.41L 1:01.45
R King n/a Perigord n/a 0.10L 46.74

Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 9

Jockey Hugh Bowman 60.5kg Prizemoney $88,365

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 25-100

Career 8:2-5-1 12 Mths 9:2-6-1 1st Up 2:0-2-0  2nd Up 2:0-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-3-0 Soft 2:0-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 3:1-1-1  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
H Bowman 60.5 9 $3.00 Cuba 61.0kg 1.50L 1:22.81 22
H Bowman 575 5 $2.60F Lifetime Quest 57.5kg 0.80L 1:22.39 1 1
H Bowman 570 5  $8 Misteed 58.0kg 0.20L 1:11.24 1 1
B Shinn 58.0 11 $3.30F Rare Episode 62.5kg 1.30L 1:09.8 33
A Bullock 60.0 8 $1.95F Cosmic Reign 60.0kg 0.09L 1:11.83 6 6

Trainer Kylie Gavenlock Barrier 6

Jockey Tim Clark 59.5kg Prizemoney $122,225

Win Range 1300m - 1600m W&P% 25-25

Career 16:4-0-0 12 Mths 12:1-0-0 1st Up 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:3-0-0  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 5:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
T Clark 59.5 6 $41.00 Cuba 61.0kg 6.20L 1:22.81 14 13
T Clark 59.0 3 $61 Lifetime Quest 57.5kg 3.20L 1:22.39 10 10
T Clark 585 2 $51 Bel Diablo 54.0kg 4.10L 1:10.86 11 10
R Wilcox n/a Zoffany's Lad n/a 10.97L 1:01.48
S Clipperton 58.5 10  $51 Sondelon 585kg 9.50L 1:30.54 1 11
Trainer Gerald Ryan Barrier 3
Jockey Jay Ford 59.0kg Prizemoney $43,120
Win Range 1280m - 1400m W&P% 50-50
Career 6:3-0-0 12 Mths 7:3-0-1  1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 2:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
J Ford 59.0 3 $5.50 Cuba 61.0kg 2.30L 1:22.81 6 6
N Rawiller n/a Penske n/a 12.10L 1:02.84
A Gibbons 59.5 6 $5.50 Beaufort Park 59.5kg 0.34L 1:21.23 5 4
N Rawiller n/a Versetto n/a 3.00L 54.78
B Prebble 570 7  $16 Sheriff 58.5kg 4.20L 1:17.25 7 7
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FASTNET CYCLONE

-:\"-‘-'-‘-F:: 7 year old bay gelding (male)
: Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Chenchikova

Breeder Chenchikova Syndicate

Trainer Garry Neale
Jockey Glen Boss 59.0kg
Win Range 1500m - 2400m

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $80,623
W&P% 16-53

OWNers M Aopleby. Granduiew Ladae Ptv Lid (Mar: M Salameh & Ms E A Career 19:3-3-4 12 Mths 8:2-2-0  1st Up 7:.0-2-3  2nd Up 5:2-0-1
oy M Appteoy,Grandview odge Poy i (Mor: M Salamet) & Ms Firm 0000 Good 10112 Soft5:1-2-0  Heavy 41-0-2
Colours Sky Blue, Dark Blue And White Checked Band And Armbands, White Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 14 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1400m Bm70 Good4 G Boss 59.0 14$151.00 Cuba 61.0kg 4.90L 1:22.81 1210
80f12 MORU Sun18Augl9 1435m SCC CUP BM80 Good4 A Layt 570 3 $17 Bart 56.0kg 5.40L 1:26.22 10 11
3of5 WFM  Fri9Augl9  1200m OPEN-BT Good4 S Clenton n/a Destiny's Hero n/a 1.40L 1:15.12
50f5 WFM  Fri26Jull9  1200m OPEN-BT Good4 A Layt n/a Milk Man n/a 4.10L 1:13.96
11 0of 12 WARW Wed 27Mar19 2400m BM76 Heavy8 T Clark 570 1  $17 Free Fly Too 55.0kg 13.10L 2:30.66 5 7
- n Trainer Kim Waugh Barrier 1
- ; HOLY REIGN Jockey Tommy Berry 59.0kg Prizemoney $91,165
My (# 4 yearold brown gelding (male) Win Range 1300m - 1600m W&P% 23-62
Sire Manhattan Rain Dam The Flying Nun
gfﬁﬁgfsr é\glfbld:lz: n;c:errélnisnesNFLt!(k:dr § G Darby), M D Holland,J A Alison, " cCF 13341 12 Niths 133-4-1 15t Up 30-20  2nd Up 32-1-0
Mrs K A AIIison,yG Bachgell, Miszc%/ Colema%],'B p Craig,)/Mrs T A Davis, Misscp  Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 9:3-2-0 Soft 3:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Ewe, W H Grunert, R CHill, Mrs L Mcdonogh, C Parker, A Pieper, D A Poletto, M &L Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Tobin Racing (Mgr: M R Tobin) & M E Waugh
Colours White, Navy Blue Darby Racing Logos, Navy Blue Armbands And Cap
With Logo
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1400m Bm70 Good4 T Berry 59.0 1 $21.00 Cuba 61.0kg 4.80L 1:22.81 5 4
90f9 ROSE Sat 10Augl9 1400m 3&4Y BM70 Good4 S Clipperton 58.0 8  $13 Subedar 53.0kg 7.70L 1:24.58 22
1of11 KEMB Thu25Jull9 1300m CL2 Good4 S Clipperton 58.0 7 $2.60F Holy Reign 58.0kg 0.30L 1:16.58 2 2
20f12 NEWC Tue9Jull9  1200m BM64 Soft5 S Clipperton 59.5 6  $10 Bubbles Ball 58.5kg 0.36L 1:10.9 6 5
1of6  NCLE Fril4Jun19  900m OPEN-BT Soft5 N Rawiller n/a Holy Reign n/a 0.84L 55.14
= n Trainer Lauri Parker Barrier 12
ZIDANE Jockey Blake Spriggs 59.0kg Prizemoney $124,525
5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1300m W&P% 18-47
. Sire Zariz Dam Etinceler

Breeder Mrs D R Lanham
Owners Mrs D R Lanham, G J Mcewen & B J Forrester
Colours Green, Dark Blue Diamond, White Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap

Race Details Track
8of 14 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1400m Bm70 Good4
50f8 CANT Wed 7Augl9 1250m BM72 Good4
90f10 CANT Wed 24Jull9 1100m BM70 Soft5
4of5 WFM  Mon8Jull9 740m OPEN-BT Synth
80f12 WARW Sat9Febl9  1600m 3&4Y BM78 Soft6

=, [T SHOWMINDER

j-ﬁ 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire So You Think Dam Show Me Love
Breeder Think Big Stud Pty Ltd
Owners G R Williams, Mrs V C Williams & Laing Racing (Mgr: A Laing)

Colours Gold, Royal Blue Halves, Diagonal Striped Sleeves, Royal Blue
Race Details Track
70f14 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1400m Bm70 Good4
30f9 WARW Wed 14Aug19 1200m BM72 Good4
70f9  WFM  Fri26Jull9  807m OPEN-BT Good4
40f8 GOSF Sat25Mayl9 1600m BM64 Good4
1of9 KEMB Sat11Mayl9 1500m CL2 Good3

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Career 17:3-3-2 12 Mths 8:1-2-0  1stUp 41-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-2-2  Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:2-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
B Spriggs 59.0 12 $21.00 Cuba 61.0kg 5.50L 1:22.81 9 8
S Clipperton 585 8  $26 All Too Free 57.5kg 2.70L 1:13.21 8 8
B Spriggs 60.5 8  $41 Black Magnum 61.5kg 5.40L 1:03.95 10 10
B Spriggs n/a 4|3)g§1‘t Leave Me Out n/a 9.00L
J Parr 56.5 3 $6.50 Cisco Bay 52.5kg 6.10L 1:38.43 5 8

Trainer Gary Portelli Barrier 5

Jockey Jason Collett 58.5kg Prizemoney $84,245

Win Range 1200m - 1500m W&P% 25-58

Career 12:3-2-2 12 Mths 11:2-2-2 1stUp 5:1-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-1
Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-2-2 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-1-1  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
J Collett 585 5 $6.50 Cuba 61.0kg 5.30L 1:22.81 77
J Collett 570 1  $10 Juventus 58.5kg 0.30L 1:10.16 7 8
J Collett n/a Spanish Dream n/a 4.20L 47.68
M Bell 61.0 2 $2.50F Nacho Libre 59.5kg 1.99L 1:37.75 4 4
M Bell 570 5 $3.90 Showminder 57.0kg 0.20L 1:30.43 6 6
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[ )
s SILENT GENERAL
M 5 year old bay gelding (male)
x Sire Walking or Dancing Dam Silent Symphony

Breeder Vieira Group Pty Ltd

Owners Vieira Racing (Mgr: B Vieira), B Vieira, Mrs S G Vieira, T Vieira, Mrs C

Vieira-Choy & J A Choy

Colours Black, Gold Vee And Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details

11 of 14 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1400m Bm70
70f10 WARW Wed 14Aug19 1400m BM72
70f7  WARW Wed 31Jull9 1600m BM76
30f9 RHIL  Fril9ull9  1030m OPEN-BT
80f9 ROYA Sat6julld  1300m BM78

" L covoTE
()

5 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Oasis Dream Dam Insoumise
Breeder Waratah Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd

Track
Good4
Good4
Good4
Soft5

Heavy9 J Noonan

Owners Waratah Thoroughbreds (Mgr: P G Fudge)

Colours White, Red Waratah, Diagonal Halved Sleeves, White Cap, Red Waratah

Race Details
90f14 WARW
30f10 RAND
70f9  WYON
1of10 KEMB
1of9 GOUL

N Kepitis

Colours Cerise

Race Details
12 of 14 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1400m Bm70
70f 11 WARW Wed 14Aug19 1600m 4Y+ BM70

40f9 ROYA Sat20Jull9  1400m F&M BM78
lof6 WARW Wed 10Jull9 1300m F&M BM70
3of 7 KENS Wed 26Jun19 1400m F&M BM70

Race Details
40f 14 WARW
50f9 ROSE
10of9 WYON
40f 10 KEMB

20f9  RAND

Wed 28Aug19 1400m Bm70
Mon 12Aug19 1200m OPEN-BT
Tue 23Jull9  1600m BM64
Sat 15Jun19  1400m CG&E CL1
Sun2Jun19  1300m MDN

. HIGH LOW BET

5 year old bay mare (female)
Sire High Chaparral Dam We Betcha
Breeder Ingham Racing

Owners Ingham Racing (Mgrs: Ms L J Ingham, J A Ingham, R C Ingham & Mrs D

WHISPERED

3 year old bay colt (male)

Sire Lonhro Dam Indiscretions
Breeder Godolphin Australia
Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal Blue

Wed 28Aug19 1400m Bm70

Sat 10Augl9 1400m 3&4Y BM70
Sat13Jull9  1350m 2Y MDN
Thu 27Jun19  1200m 2Y MDN-SW

Fri 14Jun19  1050m 2Y-BT

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good4
Good4
Good4
Soft5
Good4

Track
Good4
Good4

Softb
Heavy8

Heavy10 G Schofield

Track
Good4
Good4
Soft5
Heavy9

Softs

Trainer Matthew Smith
Jockey Keagan Latham 58.5kg
Win Range 1300m - 1400m

Barrier 10

W&P% 21-43

Prizemoney $90,665

Career 14:3-2-1 12 Mths 7:.0-0-0  1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-2-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 4:2-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:2-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
K Latham 58.5 10 $51.00 Cuba 61.0kg 6.40L 1:22.81 13 12
K Latham 58.0 4 $101 Lifetime Quest 57.5kg 3.10L 1:22.39 6 6
T Berry 570 4 $31 Travancore 58.0kg 8.80L 1:36.46 22
N Rawiller n/a C'est La Vie n/a 0.70L 1:03.32

56.0 7  $51 Ljungberg 57.0kg 12.80L 1:20.36 8 9
Trainer John Thompson Barrier 2
Jockey Joshua Parr 57.0kg Prizemoney $39,570

Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 29-57

Career 7:2-1-1 12 Mths 8:2-1-1 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-1 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
J Parr 57.0 2 $14.00 Cuba 61.0kg 5.80L 1:22.81 4 5
B Avdulla n/a Stellar Impact n/a 2.90L 1:15.04
B Spriggs 60.0 8  $15 Joigny 57.0kg 3.61L 1:37.93 1 1
B Spriggs 570 8  $8El Coyote 57.0kg 1.50L 1:24.45 5 4
B Spriggs 59.0 1 $3.80 El Coyote 59.0kg 0.60L 1:19.55 3 4

Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 8

Jockey Glyn Schofield 55.5kg Prizemoney $111,830

Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 12-29

Career 17:2-1-2 12 Mths 11:1-1-1 1stUp 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-1 Soft 7:1-1-0 Heavy 2:1-0-1

Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 4:0-1-1 Track 6:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Schofield 55.5 8 $31.00 Cuba 61.0kg 6.60L 1:22.81 10 11
N Rawiller 5.0 7 $5.501$307nl% And a Prayer 57.0kg 1.90L 7 6
J Ford 530 8 $7.50 Bangkok 60.0kg 1.90L 1:23.27 9 8
B Shinn 56.0 3 $2.60F High Low Bet 56.0kg 1.80L 1:18.08 5 6

5.0 1  $5Unguarded 59.0kg 3.00L 1:25.42 4 4
Trainer James Cummings Barrier 7
Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 53.5kg Prizemoney $29,345

Win Range 1350m W&P% 33-33

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 41-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
K Mcevoy 53.5 7 $5.50 Cuba 61.0kg 2.80L 1:22.81 3 3
R King 520 9 $19 Subedar 53.0kg 2.90L 1:24.58 4 4
K Latham 570 8 $3.20F Whispered 57.0kg 0.01L 1:23. 22
K O'hara 570 2 $81I§1><3cgélent Proposal 57.0kg 2.10L 5 4
B Spriggs n/a Balladeer n/a 1.30L 1:05.93
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BET EASY

-
- JOE'S JOY
& 6 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Song of Tara Dam What a Giggle
Breeder O ' Gara Contractors Pty Ltd
Owners Tobermory Stud (Mgr: EST J A O'gara)
Colours Red, Green Shamrock
Race Details Track
13 of 14 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1400m Bm70 Good4
40f10 QUEA Sun 12Mayl9 2000m DEFENCECUP BM79 Soft6
11 0of 11 HAWK Sat 27Apr19  2100m PROV STAYER(75) Good3
20f8 ORAN Fri12Aprl9  2100m ORANGE CUP BM80 Good4
80f12 WARW Wed 27Marl9 2400m BM76 Heavy8
[}
b ROTOITI
) . 6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
a __J'IJ Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Otarama
Breeder W Pegg
Owners Miss KL O'grady & Miss N L O'grady
Colours Pale Blue, Green Sash, Black Cap
Race Details Track
14 of 14 WARW Wed 28Aug19 1400m Bm70 Good4
70f8 KEMB Sat17Augl9 1600m MDN Good3
90f9 GOSF Sat27Jull9  1900m MDN-SW Good4
6of 7 KEMB Sat20Jull9  1600m MDN Good4
120f12 GOUL Fri12Jull9  2140m BM58 Soft7

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Richard Litt Barrier 4

Jockey Kathy 0'Hara 54.0kg Prizemoney $89,720

Win Range 1900m - 2000m W&P% 8-32

Career 25:2-3-3 12 Miths 12:0-1-2 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:1-2-1  Soft 6:1-1-0 Heavy 3:0-0-2

Jockey 5:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K O'hara 54.0  4$151.00 Cuba 61.0kg 7.90L 1:22.81 8 9
S Guymer 540 7 $3.50 Irenic 56.0kg 2.00L 2:03.14 7 3
K O'hara 520 5  $21 Free Fly Too 56.0kg 7.17L 2:08.28 22
K O'hara 540 8  $5 Letter to Juliette 61.0kg 0.30L 2:07.9 31
K O'hara 530 5  $13 Free Fly Too 55.0kg 9.30L 2:30.66 6 5

Trainer Pat 0'Grady Barrier 13

Jockey Robyn Freeman-Key 53.0kg Prizemoney $32,380

Win Range - W&P% 0-6

Career 32:0-0-2 12 Mths 21:0-0-1 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:0-0-2  Soft 8:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 22:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Freeman-key 53.0 13$201.00 Cuba 61.0kg 14.90L 1:22.81 11 14
R Freeman-key 54.0 1 $101 Landstrasse 54.0kg 10.00L 1:37.54 5 6
R Freeman-key 59.0 8 $912$8q/i§§hing to Win 58.0kg 7.26L 8 8
R Freeman-key 540 5 $101 Hamogany 57.5kg 7.00L 1:38.58 6 5
R King 540 8  $31 The Weald 56.0kg 22.01L 2:18.92 9 11
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